HITS Del Mar Horsepark s

CDS SAN DIEGO ROAD TO CHAMPIONSHIPS SHOW
RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Del Mag; CA - July 18,19 & 20, 2024 i an
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H Level 3 Dressage Competition | USEF, USDF, CDS Recognized | USEF/USDF#343714
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DEL MAR DRESSAGE WELCOME

SAN DIEGO

CHAPTER

WELCOME FROM CDS SAN DIEGO!!

Dear Competitors, Owners, Trainers, Sponsors, Families and Friends of CDS San Diego:

CDS San Diego Chapter is thrilled to welcome you all back to Horsepark for our 2024 Road to Championships show on July 18-20, 2024!

We are expecting the largest attendance of any 2024 Southern California show, as this is the last USEF qualifier in Region 7. It will include all
USEF Young Horse qualifying classes, as well as the 2024 CDS Regional Adult Amateur Competition and the 2024 CDS Juniors Championships,
as well as fun opportunities for sponsorships at all levels!

We are also excited to again offer our INTERNATIONAL PARTY, in which our trainers and their barns decorate and provide food and drinks
from the country of their choice. Mary's Tack and Feed will once more sponsor prizes! This is a very competitive party, so get ready with your
BEST THEME, BEST FOOD, and BEST DRINK! The party will be Wednesday, July 17, beginning at 5 pm!

CDS San Diego looks forward to seeing you soon and creating unforgettable memories together!

Thank you!
Ellie Hardesty, Shirley Rogozienski, and The CDS San Diego Board




tsagandlife

The podcast for entrepreneurs

Brian Buffini and guests talk about growth - growing your business,
and personal growth. The show reflects the positivity it takes to be
an entrepreneur and supports them from a place of experience.

“We’ve been there. We know entrepreneurship isn’t
always an easy life, but with the right guidance,

- it sure can be a good one!”

Listen in wherever you get your podcasts itsagoodlife.com
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SAM DIECGO

LEAFTER

Kim Keenan Stordahl .................. ... .. Kim@HITSShows.com / 564. 202.4244
Angela GoodwinVolpert. ..., Angela@HITSShows.com / 317.5601.5161
KarlaPalmer ... ... Karla@HITSShows.com / 619.818.3538
Cameron WyYmMan . . ..o Cameron@HITSShows.com
Evin J. Rattner

San Dieguito EQUINE. .. ..o e 760.591.9952
Nathanial Zacharias . ... ... 760.485.9896
TOM MY OIS . . oot e 530.263.2688
Terri Miller Photography ... TerriMillerPhotos@gmail.com

Lilo Fore (S) N. Brent Hicks (S) CA, Joan Macartney (S) CAN, Natalie Lamping (S), Joan Darnell (S),
Nicol Bhathal (r), Tegan Kossowicz (r) & Axel Steiner (S)

Doris North (R)

Charlie Musco, Nikki Lendero & Diana Proud Madruga United States

CDS San Diego .ﬁ Dressage
Federation

Sara Mosqueda

2024 USEF Children Dressage National Championship

2024 USEF Pony Rider Dressage National Championship

2024 Adequan®/USEF Junior Dressage National Championship

2024 Horseware Ireland/USEF Young Rider Dressage National Championship

2024 Adequan®/USEF Brentina Cup Dressage National Championship

2024 Markel/USEF Young and Developing Horse Dressage National Championships
2024 Neue Schule/USEF Intermediaire | Dressage National Championship

2024 Neue Schule/USEF Grand Prix Dressage National Championship

2024 Adequan®/USEF Para Dressage National Championship

2024 FEI World Breeding Championships for Young Horses in Dressage (5-, 6-, & 7 Year Olds)
2024 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Championship

2024 USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Finals

2024 CDS Championships



https://www.usdf.org/
https://www.usef.org/
https://www.sandiegodressage.com/
https://www.sandiegodressage.com/

HITS DEL MAR

IS PROUD TO ANNO
ANEW CIRCUIT
CHAMPIONS PR

The Brad and Kathy Coors Foy lction—

HITS DEL MAR DRESSAGE CIRCUIT CHAMPIONS

NATIONAL PROGRAM

$2,600 FEI OPEN averaged high score winner over the 2024 Season of seven HITS National Shows

$2,600 FEI AA/JR/YR averaged high score winner over the 2024 Season of seven HITS National Shows

$2,600 TRAINING-FOURTH LEVEL OPEN averaged high score winner over the 2024 Season of seven HITS National Shows
$2,600 TRAINING-FOURTH LEVEL AA/JR/YR averaged high score winner over the 2024 Season of seven HITS National Shows

Must compete at four of our seven National shows to win. Freestyles, Intro Level, Dressage Seat Medal and Young Horse/Materiale classes excluded.




660 Chl(?; fmd;iaeir];g’iacrznetto Gel dmgll)]l?;ill] 68.0cm KWPN Chloe Adrian-Giannetto
606 Jiﬁfﬁggﬁfhgs G dig;tg (1)>/Ir,vli 3 Oem KWPN Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
652 Mig::gfegbciﬂus cezggf 5"?6?0% HANN Michelle Albertus
653 Migf:g‘l?eg‘f’cejms Sm(}lml*‘gyl;)%l(}im PRE Michelle Albertus
>34 égsgr%nj?lé?)n Gelding,l_};lygr,ol 73.0cm KWPN Audrey Allen

634 }‘Xﬂ}iﬁgj S lligfiii, 1;1;3 . KWPN NA Dynasty Dressage Group, LLC
633 }Zlifloyr jgj . 1%1337‘;1;’1 Efm KWPN NA Tom Astor

632 le}oyr ﬁgj o Sjrj;’rh s KWPN NA DB Bar Ranch

631 e Gelding. o 168 0 KWPN Lewis Azar

641 Jef;g;fggegjrgjws Marjg;lrfg};gm ANCCE Jennifer Barrows
656 it Gtding S 730 HANN Donna Shettko
e AO?;ZE Zil Geldf:gl,‘r;/%??;g. Ocm . i 1l

686 Ranc S o A Getding e 30 0 KWPN Alyson Behr
S St i v e N i Bl

608 Tomeonte ¢ Geliing 330 135 0 HOLST Bridget Braden
s60 || KoMy Demett-Rozestraten o dl_{logf‘?oi‘zs}‘fz v LUSIT Jriies Chre

691 Ste?ﬁ?ﬁ,g,irgf ol Gezdmg,l\{;;o 173.0¢m KWPN Joyce Ryder

692 Steggzrz Elirgllall i e]? ;‘2;:1%3 . KWPN NA Stephen Birchall & Joyce Ryder
261 cmlz?f%iydrlf?el a;l;: cA Gelding,G7;)(3.183.0cm DWB Helen Stacy

602 Carz]i?'j;\lgsz}l?el ilif, c4 Geldciit(‘)g?gftlir;g Ocm HANN Heidi Henderson
635 G 21 varesn 15300m HOLST Ella Bogh
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e Bgf}?,i‘r?ﬁfncf " Gelding,ellgz?,alh 73.0cm REREL LEETL P ST
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i Blgig(;itig,r?fien Gezdingl(l);frt,alr 73.0cm RHEIN LIRS
S84 SJalige;gE;:il,egA MaI::rls?)B}l?;l; Ocm ) Juliet Bradley
2 Szﬁ?jj 15;2:11:,(12/1 Szallion,n;y(;,nJ 72.0cm QLIS LR e
S01 II;/e[z?tngffr]i/r:/ Gezding,Tzoalyi:,O 163.0cm TALHA Mary Brann
528 J Ogjiylgg]ir,a}\}gin Mjff?y‘;al%r(}cm WESTF Jocelyn Brattain
R e L I
Makayla Brown Goodwin hbh

519 Las Vegas, NV Gelding, 13yr, 168.0cm KWPN NA Makayla Brown
e I
| Awemwwmn | Roews | opna
2L AglclfnsBdl;?e},l Vi Geldigg),(g());’,d 11733,0cm KWPN T G
647 SancgnBA};gl;-&ngdner %reel;;?g’l\gil’(?;(g.sl};sn OLDBG Sandy Burns-Gardner
oo | pwmemn | i T—
667 Plﬁ?;)irﬁiaézer Ge]l?ifngs?;;l:nf; 5_1(1)6”1 OLDBG Phoenix Carver
o Jarejis?a},laclitey Geldiligizl:,af;& @iz LSUAE s Uty
726 Sogfixfiizogjue o dii;ti‘(’);‘r’E}; oo KWPN NA Sophia Chavonelle
614 Togimf;z; Coate . E;{:t;y:“;gg’%m OLDBG Tobi Lee Coate




Rencr Somi Gelding 1pm 1605 Debbie Correia
646 Regzi(l?blz ?ZZker - lzli?rngIIHZilrEI]%I em OLDBG Rebekah Decker
704 Sarafglelzri;‘;’séi‘gm‘ o dinsgi,r Ig’yrizf oo OLDBG Sara Devine Stiglich
663 Briagr;)r:;g])Vi%eiaconun gxfiigs?;)i?}; ga;lctz OLDBG Brianna Diaz Samoun
651 Ai{‘i‘gf‘;};(’cﬁge Mgf:“;‘;flj ggm KWPN NA DG Bar Ranch
650 A;}Zl%?%ige o lgiagfr" ba KWPN NA Madison Todd
684 A o e Getding oy Tocem | KWEN Laurie Ellsworth
718 Alyssa %Zreir;zﬂéj Burkett & ljjr?; Eﬁlt]]gg B WESTF Alyssa Doverspike Burkett
711 Alyssa %‘:’igzﬂéj Burkett Ge lc?z;);r;ir ;“;Ewm IALHA Sabina DiSano
50 ot i e T AIES Sy DI
565 1 tmnation posc Getding oy 165 00m HANN Nancy Michalski
o Tt & it T AL ST o
696 La‘ﬁiﬁ}j”sg’“h o dl_ncg‘,l?;l;j"rll‘;mm KWPN Laurie Ellsworth
2 R o o T AN Cersiyic e
594 Jegﬂi?fafgm Mare, ‘?;)ejflﬁo. Dem CWHBA Jennifer Erwin
7 Sl;ilﬁ;iil‘éj Stallionl,viiol)?:,l (1) 65.0cm WALEA Cansicikalyo
648 s &1 Getding. Jon 16500m HANN Claudia Faunt
% i ars. g 16800m : Wiglesn Al
590 Maﬁj;;izteéjing . dig; }E;lfsllg 0.0cm HANN Marisa Festerling
636 Srcaris €4 are 1390 7000 || OLDBO Martha Weekel
687 Peondide 1 e 1o 16800 OLDBG Justin Flach
i e it St LS Mg Ll




I;efnrliul;; llgj GeldmgF ?iﬁte} 68.0cm LUSIT Howard Wedertz
597 Came;g)r;rglz,ilé(/)lreese g;;l’]?;i%;\éiljugzm KWPN Cameron Galloreese
m| o pmoen | ema | oo i e
624 Skyl;;uanie:?gatico Gel din?g/,e(?l;i?% 3 Ocm HANN Grace Walker & David Wightman
ws | cosionen | omner [
>4 Rollggrl-l}z}';ls(}lzfsit%iss, c4 Gell;;?(;jrs, ]15613&1()% OLDBG Terry Griggs
518 Lilica Sg‘;j;gézMYerS Geﬁ,‘jﬁ O‘y*f_cm PRE Mylene Chow-Jugan
998 Lilica Iff}ojf:gg/;MYerS Marfl%lyfc]%i()cm IALHA Susan Rehfeld
637 SIS ST Gt DR Stephanie Gustafson
638 Stephagjisi’(}clistafson Marf?fjf?;? Do - Stephanie Gustafson
728 Hj‘rlvlz Hall nggzlgy()fz?fim KWPN NA Hailey Hall
Flc Hardesty
661 Tat;irﬁs’nglan g;ztg?gylfi??;;l OLDBG Tatiana Harlan
577 Tatiana Harlan Latino JF PRE Julia Marshall

Somis, CA Gelding, 11yr, 160.0cm

707 St 4. Gelding sy 16306 KWPN Patricia Hart
I o . LY LG
688 Jiﬁiﬁ?ﬁi ot cezd?;z,b? Zl: o - Virginia Hatkoff
20 Isagfrlzlialieézm Geldinl,;lﬁiilfrloﬁ.()cm BEE ey IRtsrben
506 Newhat €4 Geldng, 19 10000n || ACHA Olivia Hill
576 | “lovaeencn Gelin,tm 165.0cm PRE Jessica Yi




J enrgrfae;gle-locljand G?lld%;:?%l)}rvlltir;y;ctm Jennifer Holland
622 ngfg;;?gor - h{;gg?)’)}}%é e KWPN Amelia Newcomb
R R ends ot
os | om0 v T | e
o | Rewsgemizmon | swmot | owpna | v
659 Hag;l:}shb g ‘czh(glson Geldirll\g 11:;;1:‘;1;4' vem TRAK Hannah Johnson
613 Lo;lilil?;;’lségne Gegg};?;}?nclgzcm IALHA Lori Johnstone
581 Cit}zlselr/ieI;s,J 1]171Ii/en Déilgd?}z’c?;;l:’n;g%gnjn LUSIT Catherine Julien
511 COC(())J‘I;,aggman Mar?gicjﬁz - - Coco Kaufman
543 S??ZihDI;ge;ngjy Gelzvl;;d%’;re 1136?/0(:m AHAR Sarah Kennedy
709 Hzitlhﬁ; rlfir’lréidy Gelgf,;g,l)l?);lri,dloéf.ocm HANN Heather Kennedy
690 Tr;iiiolr(tzris}}:-?jay Smll;il;;z,StJeIr;erIi%.e&m OLDBG Tracey Kenney-Bray
689 Tr;iiiolicﬁgfz-gjay Geldm?‘}‘?ynrfi‘;& vem PRE Tracey Kenney-Bray
630 C;rnojlv[lj,(c):,lfziis Gel dirl\;ajl?;ill](;iocm WESTF Carol Kounanis
694 M;):faDr;e;%ltCejis G;Z;Efﬁ;)r ,i&;?l(}cm HANN Benjamin Pfabe
654 Elisageilt;glgagjnnan Geldinga;j:?}i& vem CDE Elisabeth Laderman
674 B;tclz t{f]ﬁ:f Geldm;i;‘yif?ﬁ o HANN Suzanne Paulson
G e 1| WESTF
681 B;tcl,l-ztljfléfr Gelzljc:gr’%iytf ]Elo?;cm WESTF Birthe Laufer
wo | e [remoaee | o
568 Wi“;f‘;/i;f‘;‘gitz Sm}l’lgi"tal ;jfﬁgem PRE Catherine Prato




AZ; I;ngiox;/tz Gfe’zill)rll);’ Elélnlgjl(s)ilm AQHA Stacie Rivers
= Wail;se ;engg(z%VVVitz Gelding, gfr 168.0cm OLDBG STACIE RIVERS
604 K;;itgigiegzer Gelding,?;;,o/ 0o - Kristina Lester
621 SE},IZI%;: tgl Geldi]rzg,eslg;lzinlii Ocm i Jennifer Barrows
|, | Sy | e
il e e Moring v
391 Wels\fllig};/li?laizx cA Geldincg},lall?yje }l :4 -Ocm PWB Micayla Lex
T T
677 Taﬁs{rs aII:lilzd:;en Geb?:gt, Sﬁf‘lj’;‘;r()cm KWPN NA Karrin Taylor
563 TaS};loc;trs ;;illel’d:;en Geldig‘;%iligi vem KWPN Cynthia Coleman
R o e
680 Tagclgfsfijz,djtzen Geg;rgl’ J4 c;zi};g%m AHS Kendall Brookhart
ou | Tt | D] s | e
720 Saljlv(irriol’\/gftin Mare 1;?‘:]6?57‘ vom FSHR Sandra Martin
573 J(l)j? I};Ig‘;f?gsn Ma]i,eljl;r’%(;;eocm AHS Joan McFarren
616 Kim‘y’;%ygfrath Maﬁgigii’d;mcm KWPN NA Kimberly McGrath
715 Kim;’i%ygfrath Mngoyl:‘ ]W65 . KWPN NA Kimberly McGrath
716 Kimberly Mcgrath Pepa DE IALHA Ellen Birrell

Yucaipa, CA Mare, 15yr, 168.0cm
742 Vo o Ve Getding . 175.00m : Megan Mead
wl | R || e DWB IRy




Marie F;jzi?lngedom Stalj;:::r;;f ?;);logcm OLDBG The Palms Equestrian Center
| e - AZNEICA ey ieng
736 Palos]EI/I:;?clisMEsetgtge‘s, A Ge{?c};'rrtig(? ﬁvrs, Iim PRE Ray Ariss
733 A;l,l:neinli ”hgfgs Geligzi; ??y:/il\;focm BWP Jennifer Ellison
551 N vally it eting 1o 168,00 WESTF Marie Meyers
o7 | Aot | T ] wesa i Meyer
>07 Ne%vgsri\d}’iacrlﬁm Mare, JI;yo:a”l Ocm ) Megan McQueeney
sp | N | Pasa Ve Dabdiosrs | gy Ryan Moor
626 - l‘}e(; lé/[ezf?:’lCA P Gh:l(;tmlzogyr:l?éﬁggze LUSIT Victoria Cotchett
627 . lgeoy l\c/[e?,ffrn 5 Mar:‘;l:,a}‘/% v WESTF Debra Gromacki-Blyth
625 Val{; lz/[eszrr,lCA I}Zf ]I\]I;ri,rfggf OLDBG Victoria Cotchett
B A;Lf: i;ﬁiifgj " GeldinEgS,I;?lﬁ,()IZ ?8. B WALE A pllzzels Nads
702 Bg;f};gfgek o dm‘g?g?f‘ﬁ_ . KWPN Elizabeth Jenkins
01| i 4 iare, 1 68 e HANN Susan Ortz
598 Vet 4. Geling 390 173.0m Al Carrie O'Neill
509 Camgzi%iestad - dinz,nzigffisn - - Stephanie Gustafson
710 Triang Pangrcic Sunsp Fites Saltamontes AHS Triana Pangrcic & Lisa Galliath
Vista, CA Gelding, 12yr, 173.0cm
I3 NIe\IvSILlAir; E:rt/ich Gelding,T;;ini 75.0cm - leca (R
671 Yo Do i Sliod e 27505 LUSIT Linda Edwards




Steven Paulson

De Ville

Oceanside, CA

Stallion, 8yr, 168.0cm

San Diego, CA Gelding, 11yr, 175.0cm 1E10/C:1E Steven Paulson
673 ngegiggel?lcs;n Marle),i}g)ir,gall;;%m HANN Steven Paulson
605 Jg{s;ig i}:;i,ri‘?i Gel?ﬁln)gul(;fr,%g%cm TB Jessie Pieracci
to | fumris Jndmsummer | wese
0 Laua Price Geting, o, 1730m sps Lisa Black
740 élqrggaliaglz Mll/ili%ﬁ?i? (I)im KWPN NA Sara Zimmers
732 Kgloznlsed QI}eifijZell Ve, ?;’y‘jli% - OLDBG Kenzie Riddell
529 C}J{rflg;g;a; ;iigi(,)rclA Ge%[:; F@‘f >]7131.)()Scm OLDBG Lauren Fisher
639 Ki;;l; II/{a(l)lc:;igclzez StazziszlI)Zr;S,hlot?& vem PRE Karina Rodriguez
643 Pea;ljse ;zggt])\?;her Ge hgg’izeo;i )1(6\8{ em PRE Pearlie Rohrbacher
611 Dggzzoizzzngiagzz - dingt?g(:,h; - HANN Mette Rosencrantz
578 J;lalrileJ anC};i?S-J 2’21’1?:1 vare /1\;;‘:,“1“68' vem KWPN NA Julie A Ryan-Johnson
o | Sokesme | mm | o ot st
712 L%;ZanjiblgA Afajzgf;ygﬁfggctm ISR-OLD NA Lisa Scebbi
703 Regizgfofzhéffer (i‘;;:;ssjzilfelgcézn IALHA Rebecca Schaffer
Ol Il T o R I
725 Sabine Schut-Kery Gorgeous Latino KWPN Sandy Mancini




spesehton | Sttt | o | somengram 16
| Sk | Joders | ey s
675 Kat};;c"rlig?egsol,lecaherd Geldi }gn;;ifttla; 2 em IALHA Katherine Shepherd
512 Sfih;j;f‘]’\?;t GEIV;;? g‘rlef;oe Z ZANG Sophie Shohet
o | S| i | o
sw | Kool Usmbomedsl | oy
O I s B I
e Czrgrlfeiu%n gjlh Geldii\gtgy%if 70.0em ) Chioe Smyth
567 Arzzftgggfixgtti ngiil;vg: Esb .I;(;m ADHHA Annette Spinetti
s | s, | Shmetsy | ows
670 Coagz CS;lt:;r’ng:r Geldmgéj“g‘y’“‘:’lil 25 0em KWPN Lucia Rapalyea
540 Pat;ei;iei uSl;eZinS . jjgg,y]?;:r?g;})cm ISH Patricia Stevens
557 SusaJr;’EJ;’:\gqnson Mléfgyicfgﬁﬁm OLDBG Susan Stevenson
708 KatheGr(i)Illeem)Sngbach Iggldllzdglifljtg%?j HANN Katherine Sulzbach
oo |t | Rows
O T
679 Igig;‘;,;f,ay;gf GSZE; 3;‘5‘? e OLDBG Karrin Taylor
588 Aggyt;li Szegfue Gezdg,z,s?gj, D IALHA Melissa Oakland
566 Ken?:sdli/;;r,n]%/eton Gelding,(il;}l?r?lm& dem KWPN Kennedi Templeton
541 EIZT;;?:‘%SVE Ge;;g,sﬁig g?%cm SBSF Katerina Wallace




s Voo o 153 e OLDBG Patti Thurman
569 ngi:g?;ggzuh Geldin 5 ifz;1;,6565_ em OLDBG Barbara Harder
596 sbigall Vix | 1;4320;;? Fantasy OLDBG Laurel Grove Farm, LLC
595 Pyl el om0 KWPN Michele Scott
698 I‘L‘:fD‘Zgogfgj“ Glzf;l‘;zdgf ﬁg{}ym WESTF Elizabeth Keadle
699 I‘E‘SfD‘Z;g%jn Iéjl‘jl‘;l;;yftjgf(if DWB Elizabeth Keadle
700 I‘IS‘;:(D‘ZZETEA?H Iégzi;lnglysf%%rS OLDBG Elizabeth Keadle
612 N;;fﬁlﬁf@im Magg;gg?; f;g;ifnnda KWPN Beverly Gepfer
683 Fw ol Sy OLDBG Grace Walker
706 pomsll Sl 1 e KWPNNA Jeri Walz
731 D ey et S5om 150 e ANCCE Sam Lewis
599 Hogfnre‘lu‘lzegjﬂz EG\’erfge 2;}’3” IALHA Howard Wedertz
693 Daﬁfr:?e’jflgjlan (fe‘;;f;gf*j‘;jegﬁfg‘:m AHS David Wightman
741 e Gelding. o0 1700 : Heather Wilkes
628 e o Gelding, 150, 175 6em KWPN Susan Williams
629 Su;j;lalegms Gelding, lei(r). 168.0cm KWPN Susan Williams
514 Frangilxglsrud - ding,Zslil;l,S [ - - Frances Willsrud
362 i‘ﬁcn?alr?o]si,néir Stallion,I_IIj)I/Dri,ll 63.0cm PRE Stacey Winter
516 Gra;;}?;’isg;nan Geﬁ:; g}lf Isééoicm AES Grace Wiseman
618 Mo ot R gtatioe || KWPNNA Emily Wolf
619 E{Tﬁi;"gf Mari‘*‘;’;‘:djojsoa - IALHA William Woods University
564 et Geldmg o 55 e TRAK James Woodard




Miki Yang Chopin R
Los Altos Hills, CA Gtz 1 WG L Four Winds Farm
Alya Zahid Feels Like Gold .
734 Rancho Santa Fe, CA Gelding, 11yr, 169.0cm HANN Alya Zahid




DS SAN DIEGO

Presents

2024 INTERNATIONAL PARTY!!

Best _f_x_)od!

Sponsorzd by Mary's Tack & Feed & CDS San Dizgo

Pick a country and represent at our 2024 International Partyl!
Wednesday, Fuly 17, 2024, 2 5 p.m.
Prizes for best food, best drink and best theme!
Mary's Tack & Feed and £DS San Diego provide prizes!
Barns provide international food and drinks to shars, serving table, utensils and atmosphere!

Wi are thrilled to present our lively International Party to our competitors!

WELCOME BACKI!I!



SAN DIEGO
TOP DOCTOR
for 2010, 2013, 2014, 2015,
2016, 2017, 2018, 201,

2021, 2022 & 2023

voted by the San Diego
Medical Society

NOW OFFERING

MEDICAL, SURGICAL & COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY

Accept PPO, medicare, and most insurances.

SERVICES

Aesthetic Skincare Services | Body Contouring

Injectables & Fillers | Laser Treatments | Skin Rejuvenation

Mention this show & receive \/C)/LA JOLLF]

$ 7720 Fay Ave. La Jolla CA 92037

i | (858) 454-2700 | LaJollaLaser.com
yo ur cosm etl ¢ treatment ’ FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

f ©O @ ¥ ® in

Cosmetic Gynecology

OSMETIC LASER CLINIC




&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

m 138 USEF Developing Grand Prix (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Natalie Lamping G) Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus USA  Jett MVS § 2014

130 USEF 4 YR Old Horse Test (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: ) Natalie Lamping

Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:10 AM 680 Taylor Lindsten USA Bon Jovi RS 2020

132 FEI YH Test for 5-Year-Old - Final (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: e Natalie Lamping

Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:20 AM 702 Blair Niemcziek USA Optima s 2019

134 FEI YH Test for 6-Year-Old - Final (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: . Natalie Lamping

Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:30 AM David Blake USA  Coppertino ¥ 2018

m 122 FEI Grand Prix* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by La Cresta Equestrian Center

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Natalie Lamping 3 Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:45 AM Q O  Marisa Festerling USA  De Russie § 2008
8:54 AM [W] Q O Marie Meyers USA Double Dream Plus § 2007
9:03 AM Q O Laurie Falvo USA Milano d 2014

m 171 FEI Young Rider Team - USEF Qualifying
Sponsored by Christine Unruh

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Natalie Lamping 2 Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:15 AM 717 Alexa Brown USA Ribery 27 § 2010

m 126 FEI or Equivalent TOC*
Sponsored by Kaiser Oaks

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Natalie Lamping [E) Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
9:25 AM 663 (0] Brianna Diaz Samoun USA Smarty Pants GWF & 2014 C:JRT, B: JRT

m 119 FEI Prix St Georges* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Natalie Lamping [B) Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:35 AM 678 (6] Taylor Lindsten USA Danity Q 2016
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
9:43 AM AA  Allison Bonanno USA Licenciado JF Ill § 2011
9:52 AM (731 ] Q AA SteviWwara USA Senador AA « 2011
10:00 AM Break
10:15 AM 683 (6] Grace Walker USA Frantz EDI g 2014
10:24 AM AA  Janice Brooks-Gary USA Zico PE « 2009
10:32 AM 713 (6] Haley Smith USA Looney Tunes § 2016
10:41 AM 726 Q O Sophia Chavonelle USA Jetson EP g 2014
10:49 AM [ 596 | AA  Abigail Vix USA Damon's Fantasy Q 2011
120 FEl Intermediate I* - O, AA, J/Y Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
Sponsored by Laurie Falvo
Judges: Natalie Lamping [E) Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
11:00 AM (¢} Steven Paulson USA Legolas VO Jd 2014
11:-69-AM 585 AA  HelenStaey AUS Fnalbancer ¥ 2632
11:18 AM 0 Bridget Braden USA Floratar § 2013
11:27 AM 601 Q AA Beckie Samuels USA Zimba g 2004
11:36AM [ 637 | Q O  Stephanie Gustafson USA  Goldenrod o 2007
11:45 AM Q O  Emily Wolf USA  Dominus Denhartog § 2008
11:54AM [ 631 ] Q O  Lewis Azar USA Hanassie ¥ 2012
12:03 PM 673 (0] Steven Paulson USA Dayligaun Q 2014
12:12 PM Break
1:15 PM AA  Margreta Flach USA  Zenith & 2004
1:24 PM (659 ] Q JY  Hannah johnson USA M Falcon ¥ 2010
1.33-pM 9 AA HelenSteey AUS  SitversteneMelody § 2613
1:42 PM (706 ) AA  Jeri Walz USA It's a Pleasure d 2013
1:51 PM AA  KristinAnn Janishefski USA  San Fiori § 2011
2:00 PM [ 572 ] Q AA AnneBuchanan USA Rosette B Q 2012
2:09 PM 672 (0] Steven Paulson USA De Ville s 2013
m %‘jzoﬁsgrg(jt)gyI;reepggrtyélrge‘lk'(gqcu"‘ne S Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
Judges: Natalie Lamping 3 Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
2:20 PM 682 (0] Wendy Hoyt USA DSA Miss Midnight @ 2006 C: 2LF, B: 2LF
2:28 PM O  Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl © 2019 C:TLF, B: TLF
2:36 PM 710 Q O Triana Pangrcic USA Sunsprite's Saltamontes § 2012 C: 4LF, B: 4LF
2:44 PM 641 (0] Jennifer Barrows USA Starlight @ 2010 C: 2LF, B: 2LF
m g&is{ﬁg&ysﬁ@yDRci;\éioSziice)?sE - Second Level Riders Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
Judges: Natalie Lamping [E) Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
2:55 PM Emma Schneider USA  Oscar « 2019
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

m 113 USEF Third Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Horse and Rider Boutique

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual  Div_Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM 723 (e} Steven Paulson USA  Dark Dance s 2018
8:08 AM 581 AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN § 2007
8:16 AM 738 JY  Tiggy Gates USA  Nobility LH « 2018
8:24 AM (727 ] JY  Angelia Li USA  Ginger N.D « 2011
8:32 AM (6] Romy Bennett-Rozestraten NED Joao Josue g 2014
8:40 AM 592 AA Carolyne Erlach USA  Solstice s 2009
8:48 AM JY  Emma Thalgott USA  Talisman One & 2007
8:56 AM 599 AA Howard Wedertz USA  E-Vouge Do Pillar & 2009
9:04 AM (0] Karina Rodriguez USA  Capricho d 2011
9:12 AM 640 AA Ellie Hardesty USA  Barrington § 2018
9:20 AM AA  Sarah Talbot USA  Roxana © 2006

116 USEF Fourth Level Test One - O, AA. J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div_Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:30 AM AA  Kaitlin Vosseller USA  Apache § 2005
9:38 AM 581 AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN g 2007
Bl (&2 ) Aef e ¥ 2668
9:54 AM 620 O Michelle Mills CAN  Bon jovi g 2016
10:02 AM AA  Susan Williams USA  Jojo ¥ 2014
10:10 AM Break

10:25 AM O  Jennifer Barrows USA  Dreamy g 2001
10:33 AM 662 AA  Jae Chaney USA  Floriana B 2010

m 114 USEF Third Level Test Two -0, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Lilo Fore
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:45 AM AA  Cindi Greene USA  Gran-Noir ¥ 2015

121 FEl Intermediate II* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Laurie Falvo

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Lilo Fore
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:55 AM O  Taylor Lindsten USA  Wallace G d 2014

118 USEF Fourth Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by La Cresta Equestrian Center

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:05 AM 603 Q AA Leslie Hahn USA  First Perfect § 2011
11:13 AM Q O  Kimberly McGrath USA  Milarda W © 2017
11:21 AM 647 Q (6] Sandy Burns-Gardner USA  Dream Maker SFS § 2016
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

11:29 AM AA  Claudia Faunt USA  Quo Vadis § 2008
11:37 AM (679 | AA  Karrin Taylor USA  San Laurino H & 2015
11:45 AM Q O  Marie Medosi USA  LPS Vidal § 2017
11:53 AM (732 ] Q AA  Kenzie Riddell USA  Oodles Q 2008
12:01 PM Break

1:05 PM 638 Q O Stephanie Gustafson USA  Corazana Q@ 2012

115 USEF Third Level Test Three* -0, AA, J/Y Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Sponsored by Horse and Rider Boutique

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div_Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:15 PM Q O  Blair Niemcziek USA  Donna Rubina Q 2013
1:23 PM 576 Q O Caroline Hoffman USA  Satélite VIII g 2016
1:31 PM Q )y Isabella Bonanno USA  Royal Step & 2009
1:39 PM 557 Q AA Susan Stevenson USA  Lady Scarlett Q 2017
1:47 PM Q AA  Howard Wedertz USA  E-Vouge Do Pillar ¥ 2009
1:55 PM 608 Q Jy Chloe Bell USA  Belissimo § 2001
2:03 PM [ﬁ Q O Nick Wagman USA  Magnum De La Fazenda § 2017
2:11 PM Q AA  TobilLee Coate USA  Furst Amore ¥ 2016
2:19 PM (619 ] Q 0O  Emily Wolf USA  Hacendosa Q 2006
2:27 PM Q JY  Sophie Shohet USA  Jypsy Rose © 2009
2:35 PM 626 (6] Jo Moran USA  Pinot Noir Do Arete 2018
2:43 PM AA  Susan Williams USA  Hero § 2012
2:51 PM 660 Q Jy Chloe Adrian-Giannetto USA  Duvall 2008
2:59 PM 704 Q AA Sara Devine Stiglich USA  Sir Prize g 2012
3:07 PM 716 Q O Kimberly McGrath USA  Pepa DE Q@ 2008
3:15 PM 519 Q Jy Makayla Brown USA  Goodwin hbh g 2011
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

101 USDF Intro A
Sponsored by Sand & Sea Saddlery

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM )Y StellaLi USA  Alpines Finest Hour © 2011

ir 103 USDF Intro C

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:10 AM 733 JY Athena Meyers USA Joie de Vivre « 2009

ir 104 USEF Training Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
Judges:
Time NO Qual Div Athlete

0

Joan Darnell
NF

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Horse Birth

8:20 AM 742 AA  Megan Mead

USA

Royal g 2020

m 108 USEF First Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Angie Taylor - Trilogy Saddlery

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual  Div_Athlete NF _ Horse Birth
8:30 AM AA  Tamara Boyer USA  Shepherd's Grace Harley s 2017
8:37 AM 636 AA  Katy Fisher USA Fiona Q@ 2006
8:45 AM O  Rene Frilot USA  Fadista ¥ 2010
8:52 AM 635 JY Ella Bogh USA Indiana Q@ 2016
9:00 AM 735 AA Laura Presmyk USA Dubai g 2014
S907+AM 518 F¥ Htiea-Guanga-Myers YSA jodieAR § 2024

m 105 USEF Training Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications
Sponsored by Sand & Sea Saddlery

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual  Div_Athlete NF  Horse Birth
9:15 AM JY  Micayla Lex USA  Charmeur « 2010
9:22 AM 707 Patricia Hart USA Optimaal § 2019

m 110 USEF Second Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications
Sponsored by Ashley Donadt

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
9:30 AM 627 (0] Jo Moran USA Rokaya Q@ 2017
9:37 AM 567 (0} Annette Spinetti USA  Nashville B. R. g 2018
9:45 AM 587 AA Isabelle Herbert USA Altanero § 2007
9:52 AM 588 (0] Agatha Teague USA Castillo NE g 2008
10:00 AM 597 AA  Cameron Galloreese USA  Caribbean Veluw § 2007
10:07 AM Break

10:22 AM 541 JY Emma Thalgott USA Talisman One § 2007
10:30 AM O  Christine Unruh USA  Fischer § 2010
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

m 111 USEF Second Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Ashley Donadt

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:38 AM O  Ryan Moore USA  Pasta Van D’'Abdijhoeve § 2015

m %&?Sgrgggy‘lgaarigiggelg%\ésé"el'?yst Three* - O, AA, J/Y Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications
Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
10:48 AM 689 Q AA  Tracey Kenney-Bray USA Duende § 2013
10:55 AM Q O Laura Price USA Indian Summer § 2019
11:02 AM 584 Q Jy Juliet Bradley USA  Persephone Q@ 2009
11:09 AM JY  Ava Lefkowitz USA  Peppy Elan Cash « 2001
11:16 AM 703 Q AA  Rebecca Schaffer USA  Renaissance ECV ¥ 2014
11:23 AM (511 ) Coco Kaufman USA  Ataecina Q 2017
11:30 AM 579 Q AA  Holly Lewis USA  Leo Von Prussia § 2002
11:37 AM (564 | AA  James Woodard USA  Simpatico « 2013
11:44 AM JY  Camille Ollestad USA  Snickers ¥ 2001
11:51 AM (690 ] Q AA Tracey Kenney-Bray USA  Flrsten Time J 2013
11:58 AM Q O  Laura Price USA  Noureiev Biolley § 2019
12:05 PM 563 (0] Taylor Lindsten USA Kingsley 2015
12:12 PM Break

%&%SESEEyFAEﬁltely_%\écneL(;I;est Three* - O, AA, J/Y Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:15 PM 715 (0] Kimberly McGrath USA LolaW Q 2016
1:23 PM Q O  Carrie O'Neill USA  Flyboy K & 2020
1:31 PM 693 (0] David Wightman USA  Furst Adventure § 2018
1:39 PM Q O  Rene Frilot USA  Fadista ¥ 2010
1:47 PM 607 Q (0] Renee Gerard Johnson USA Santana GWF § 2017
1:55 PM AA  Alexandra Nash USA  Espinoza ¥ 2015
2:03 PM 645 Q AA Sarah Eaton USA Campeon § 2011
2:11 PM 670 JY Cate Stamper USA Amani § 2005
2:19 PM 687 AA  Justin Flach USA  Aracelli Q@ 2012
2:27 PM 702 Q (0] Blair Niemcziek USA Optima § 2019
2:35 PM 711 0] Alyssa Doverspike Burkett USA  Solimar AK g 2019

m %&ZSErEEEyFAigsgtieL%yglr T%ﬁgg(ar;gda&AA, Y Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications
Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:45 PM 680 o} Taylor Lindsten USA Bon Jovi RS s 2020
2:52 PM 579 AA Holly Lewis USA  Leo Von Prussia g 2002
2:59 PM [ 594 | AA  Jennifer Erwin USA Aleena Q 2005
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

3:06 PM Break

3:23 PM 607 (0} Renee Gerard Johnson USA  Santana GWF § 2017
3:30 PM AA  Tamara Boyer USA Shepherd's Grace Harley g 2017
3:37 PM 741 AA Heather Wilkes USA  Benito 2013
3:44 PM 513 AA  Justin Camara USA  Kristina Q 2011
3:51 PM 563 o} Taylor Lindsten USA Kingsley s 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

m 129 USEF Vintage/Master TOC*

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
10:25 AM Sandy Dratler USA  Donnerzeit 02005  C:4-2
10:33 AM 542 Q Debbie Correia USA Pizarro XXIX s 2009 C: 4-3
10:41 AM Theo Tang USA  Jessica 02018 C:T1
10:49 AM ( 567 | Q Annette Spinetti USA  Nashville B. R. & 2018 C:2-3

141 Four and Five-Year-Old Mares

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:57 AM Jocelyn Brattain USA Zumba Girl Q@ 2019

m 112 USEF Second Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Horse and Rider Boutique

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:05 AM Q JY  Walker Lefkowitz USA A6 § 2005
11:12 AM 583 JY Isabella Bonanno USA Royal Step s 2009
11:20 AM Q o Carrie O'Neill USA  Flyboy K § 2020
11:27 AM 512 Q JY Sophie Shohet USA Sweet Cheesa Z s 2017
11:35 AM 627 O Jo Moran USA Rokaya Q 2017
11:42 AM Break

1:05 PM Q )Y  Walker Lefkowitz USA  Pirata XXXIll d 2009
1:13 PM 574 AA Terry Griggs USA Famous EDI s 2015

m 117 USEF Fourth Level Test Two - O, AA. J/Y

Sponsored by Dana Dinerman

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:25 PM 677 (0] Taylor Lindsten USA Last Chapter § 2016

m 145 Dressage Seat Equitation - AA

Sponsored by Kasey Rowe

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:40 PM E] Justin Camara USA Kristina Q 2011

m 144 Dressage Seat Equitation - 14-18 YO
Sponsored by Jae Chaney

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:55 PM 516 Grace Wiseman USA Kiss The Skai § 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Thursday, 18 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

m 143 Dressage Seat Equitation - 13 & under

Sponsored by Klasic Dressage

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
USA Goodwin hbh g 2011

2:10 PM Makayla Brown
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Dressage training with an International team J__
of Grand Prix riders that have trained

" numerous young horses to Grand Prix §_
with much success on a National and International level .‘

Rigdon and Blake offer
a complete training program
for the serious rider and ownear

i Rebecca: 758.550.7329
David: 310.435.2204
www.RigdonAndBlakeStables.com
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MIKE & LAUREN FISHER
wish everyone the best of luck
at the HITS Del Mar Dressage Shows!




&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

m 222 FEI Grand Prix* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [G) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM (0] Taylor Lindsten USA Wallace G d 2014
8:09 AM 556 o Patti Thurman USA Furstin Delia Q@ 2011
8:18 AM Q O  Marisa Festerling USA  De Russie « 2008
8:27 AM [ 551 ] O Marie Meyers USA Double Dream Plus § 2007
8:36 AM (535 ] Q Jy MikiYang USA Chopin R s 2007
8:45 AM 547 Q O Laurie Falvo USA Milano d 2014

221 FEl Intermediate II* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [B) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
8:55 AM Q O Mette Rosencrantz USA Utopolis § 2013

220 FEI Intermediate I* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [G) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div_Athlete NF  Horse Birth
9:05 AM 671 (¢} Steven Paulson USA Legolas VO d 2014
9:14 AM 544 0 Bridget Braden USA Floratar s 2013
9:23 AM 637 Q O Stephanie Gustafson USA Goldenrod « 2007
9:32 AM 585 AA  Helen Stacy AUS  Final Dancer § 2012
9:41 AM Q AA  Kennedi Templeton USA  Cuby § 2007
9:50 AM ( 570 | AA  Maia Belic USA  Fairthorpe SPS « 2010
9:59 AM 578 AA  Julie A. Ryan-Johnson USA Alainn Q 2005
10:08 AM 534 Q J)y Audrey Allen USA Hugo § 2012
10:17 AM Break

10:34 AM 672 (o] Steven Paulson USA De Ville § 2013
10:43 AM Q O  LewisAzar USA Hanassie § 2012
10:52 AM 657 AA  Margreta Flach USA Zenith & 2004
Hhaatd & Ak e ¥ 2013
11:10 AM 706 AA  Jeri Walz USA It's a Pleasure Jd 2013
11:19 AM 722 Q AA KristinAnn Janishefski USA San Fiori § 2011
11:28 AM 678 (0} Taylor Lindsten USA Danity Q@ 2016
11:37 AM 726 Q O Sophia Chavonelle USA Jetson EP § 2014
11:46 AM 618 Q O Emily Wolf USA Dominus Denhartog § 2008
11:55 AM 673 (0] Steven Paulson USA Dayligaun Q@ 2014
12:04 PM Break

m 257 FEI 7-Year OId Preliminary Test (WBC/Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney &) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:00 PM 561 David Blake USA G.Q. § 2017
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

1:10 PM Rebecca Rigdon

USA MS] For VIPs « 2017

m 237 USEF Developing Prix St Georges (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney 3 Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:20 PM 698 Nick Wagman USA Belvedere NRW & 2016

m 233 FEI Preliminary YH Test for 6-Year-Old (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges:
Joan Ma.cartney
Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:30 PM 718 Alyssa Doverspike Burkett USA For Edition « 2018

m 253 FEI 5-Year OId Preliminary Test (WBC/Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney

Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:40 PM 598 Carrie O'Neill USA Flyboy K 2020

m 231 FEI Preliminary YH Test for 5-Year-Old (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: oan Macartne
J ' y
Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:50 PM 693 David Wightman USA Furst Adventure s 2018

m 255 FEI 6-Year Old Preliminary Test (WBC/Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney

Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:00 PM Stephen Birchall USA  Nero ¥ 2018
2:09 PM 602 David Blake USA Coppertino « 2018

m 264 FEI Prix St Georges (USEF Qualifying)

Sponsored by Pepper Creek Equine Center

Arena 1: Beverly ]. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney 3 Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
220-PM 725 Q Sabire-Schut-Kery YSA Gergesustatine G 2616

m 272 FEI Young Rider Individual - USEF Qualifying
Sponsored by Christine Unruh

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [G) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
2:30 PM 717 Alexa Brown USA Ribery 27 g 2010
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

m 226 FEI or Equivalent TOC*

Sponsored by Klasic Team Real Estate

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [G) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
2:40 PM O  Michelle Albertus USA  Gavilan LXXIV g 2009 C:l1
2:48 PM 663 (0] Brianna Diaz Samoun USA Smarty Pants GWF § 2014 C:JRT
2:56 PM Break

230 USEF 4 YR Old Horse Test (Practice)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges:
Joan Ma.cartney
Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:10 PM 680 Taylor Lindsten USA Bon Jovi RS § 2020

m 228 Para Equestrian TOC
Sponsored by Kaiser Oaks

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
3:20 PM Laura Mollrich USA Ciave Q2010 C:4GA

m 225 FEI Freestyle TOC*

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney &) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
3:30 PM Q O  AnneBuchanan USA Rosette B Q2012 C:IFS
3:38 PM 724 Q O Sabine Schut-Kery USA Sonnenberg's Jersey d 2014 C:IFS

m 224 USDF Freestyle TOC*

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Joan Macartney [G) Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
3:50 PM O  Jennifer Barrows USA  Starlight © 2010 C:1LF
3:58 PM 538 Q O Ryan Moore USA Pasta Van D’Abdijhoeve § 2015 C:2LF
4:06 PM (6] Carol Kounanis USA Valmano & 2011 C: 4LF
4:14 PM 682 (0] Wendy Hoyt USA DSA Miss Midnight @ 2006 C: 2LF
4:22 PM 710 Q O Triana Pangrcic USA Sunsprite's Saltamontes § 2012 C:4LF
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

m 213 USEF Third Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Robin Garrett

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual  Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
8:00 AM 723 (0] Steven Paulson USA Dark Dance « 2018
8:08 AM 576 (0] Caroline Hoffman USA  Satélite VIII § 2016
8:16 AM AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN § 2007
8:24 AM [ 624 | JY  Skylar Grammatico USA Veltins J 2016
8:32 AM O  Rachel Dwyer USA  Falou § 2017
8:40 AM 738 1\4 Tiggy Gates USA  Nobility LH § 2018
8:48 AM AA  Carolyne Erlach USA  Solstice « 2009
8:56 AM 640 AA Ellie Hardesty USA  Barrington § 2018
9:04 AM AA  Sarah Talbot USA  Roxana Q 2006
9:12 AM 654 AA  Elisabeth Laderman USA  Caracol § 2015
9:20 AM )Y Emma Thalgott USA Talisman One g 2007
9:28 AM 727 JY Angelia Li USA Ginger N.D § 2011
m g&oﬂ]sgrgggymgg %aeg\gﬁl Test Two -0, AA, J/Y Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:38 AM 665 AA Cindi Greene USA  Gran-Noir 2015
9:46 AM 674 (0] Birthe Laufer USA Indigo g 2017
gpzozsgrgggy‘lj'?ecc:aney Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
9:55 AM 604 (0] Kristina Lester USA Otto 2017 C:2-1
10:03 AM O  Elle Lester USA  Desmond § 2005 C:1-3
10:11 AM 702 Q (0] Blair Niemcziek USA Optima § 2019 C:1-3
10:19 AM 712 (0] Lisa Scebbi USA  Forget Me Not Q 2007 C: 2-1
10:27 AM Break
m g{;lofgsgrggEy‘l}fp]ierﬂaLyE;/%nTﬁys%Isrgree* -0, AA, JIY Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
10:43 AM (565 ] Q O  Rachel Dwyer USA  Falou § 2017
10:51 AM Q AA  Howard Wedertz USA  E-Vouge Do Pillar § 2009
10:59 AM (557 ] Q AA Susan Stevenson USA  Lady Scarlett Q 2017
11:07 AM Q o Nick Wagman USA Magnum De La Fazenda g 2017
11:15 AM (614 ] Q AA Tobilee Coate USA  Furst Amore « 2016
11:23 AM O  Karina Rodriguez USA  Capricho g 2011
11:31 AM (43 ] Q O Pearlie Rohrbacher USA  Naviero XV § 2003
11:39 AM AA  Susan Williams USA  Hero § 2012
11:47 AM [ 654 | Q AA Elisabeth Laderman USA  Caracol o 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

11:55 AM Q (0] Jo Moran USA  Pinot Noir Do Arete g 2018
12:03 PM Break

1:03 PM AA  Morgan Kutelis USA  Walberto WOR § 2009
1:11 PM 701 Q O Blair Niemcziek USA  Donna Rubina Q@ 2013
1:19 PM 704 Q AA Sara Devine Stiglich USA  Sir Prize g 2012
1:27 PM 716 o Kimberly McGrath USA Pepa DE @ 2008
1:35 PM 734 AA Alya Zahid KSA  Feels Like Gold « 2013
1:43 PM [ 608 | Q JY  ChioeBell USA  Belissimo & 2001

m 217 USEF Fourth Level Test Two - O, AA. J/Y
Sponsored by Lisa Bradley

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave

Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:52 PM AA  Laurie Ellsworth USA  Cubikarlo ¥ 2007
2:00 PM 633 0) Willy Arts USA  Malachi DG g 2017

m 818 Dressage Seat Equitation - 13 and under
Sponsored by Riding Warehouse

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave

Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:20 PM 519 Makayla Brown USA  Goodwin hbh § 2011
2:30 PM 507 Zoe Michel USA Lola Q 2011
2:40 PM 511 Coco Kaufman USA  Ataecina Q@ 2017
2:50 PM Camille Ollestad USA  Snickers § 2001
3:00 PM [ s0a | Ava Lefkowitz USA  Peppy Elan Cash « 2001

m 245 Dressage Seat Equitation - AA

Sponsored by Dana Dinerman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave

Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:20 PM 703 Rebecca Schaffer USA  Renaissance ECV « 2014

m 820 Dressage Seat Equitation - 19-21

Sponsored by Amalia Boyles

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave

Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:35 PM 517 Bridget Lowe USA  Two Pillars Dichoso g 2008

m 819 Dressage Seat Equitation - 14-18
Sponsored by Dover Saddlery

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave

Equestrian

Judges: Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:50 PM 505 Emma Schneider USA  Oscar § 2019
4:00 PM Olivia Hills USA  As You Wish ¥ 2004
4:10 PM 528 Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl Q@ 2019
4:20 PM (512 ] Sophie Shohet USA  Sweet Cheesa Z ¥ 2017
4:30 PM 514 Frances Willsrud USA Zeus 2015
4:40 PM Lilica Guanga-Myers USA Judio AR s 2024
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

4:50 PM Walker Lefkowitz

USA A6

& 2005

5:00 PM 515 Nellie Patsch

USA Titan

g 2017
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Da
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

203 USDF Intro C
Sponsored by Laura Brandt

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM )Y  StellaLi USA  Alpines Finest Hour © 2011

m 204 USEF Traininc\;/ Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Sponsored by Lindsey Vorwith
Judges: Nicole Bhathal
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:10 AM 737 JY Heather Meng USA Quetza Q@ 2009
8:17 AM AA  Megan Mead USA  Royal ¥ 2020
8:24 AM 729 AA  Jennifer Holland USA  Alguacil Vinyet § 2018
8:31 AM 733 JY Athena Meyers USA Joie de Vivre & 2009

207 USEF First Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
RO

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:38 AM 579 Holly Lewis USA  Leo Von Prussia s 2002
8:45 AM 736 Erica Meng USA  Arrio ASR g 2015
8:52 AM 741 Heather Wilkes USA  Benito « 2013
8:59 AM 588 Agatha Teague USA  Castillo NE g 2008
9:06 AM Tamara Boyer USA  Shepherd's Grace Harley g 2017
9:13 AM 563 Taylor Lindsten USA  Kingsley g 2015
9:20 AM Jennifer Erwin USA Aleena Q 2005
9:27 AM 607 Renee Gerard Johnson USA Santana GWF & 2017
9:34 AM Michelle Albertus USA  Furst Hoheit § 2018
9:41 AM Break

m 206 USEF Training Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y
RO

Sponsored by Marie Meyers

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:44 AM Q O  Laura Price USA  Noureiev Biolley § 2019
9:51 AM 689 Q AA Tracey Kenney-Bray USA Duende § 2013
9:58 AM Break

m 207 USEF First Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:05 AM 680 Taylor Lindsten USA  Bon Jovi RS « 2020
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Da
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

m 206 USEF Training Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Marie Meyers

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual  Div_Athlete NF  Horse Birth
10:18 AM Q JY  Grace Wiseman USA  Kiss The Skai § 2015
10:25 AM 736 JY Erica Meng USA  Arrio ASR § 2015
10:32 AM O  Taylor Lindsten USA  Kingsley § 2015
10:39 AM [ 573 ]| Q AA Joan McFarren USA  Bella Roze Q 2019
10:46 AM 707 AA Patricia Hart USA  Optimaal g 2019
10:53 AM 579 Q AA Holly Lewis USA Leo Von Prussia § 2002
11:00 AM AA  James Woodard USA  Simpatico & 2013
11:07 AM 632 ) Willy Arts USA  Pharaoh DG Jd 2020
11:14 AM Q AA  Tracey Kenney-Bray USA  Fursten Time d 2013
11:21 AM 610 Q O Laura Price USA  Indian Summer § 2019

m 208 USEF First Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Marie Medosi

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:35 AM 518 JY Lilica Guanga-Myers USA  Judio AR § 2024
11:42 AM JY  Erica Meng USA  Arrio ASR § 2015
11:50 AM (636 | AA  Katy Fisher USA  Fiona Q 2006
11:57 AM AA Tamara Boyer USA  Shepherd's Grace Harley g 2017
12:05 PM Break

m 212 USEF Second Level Test Three* - O, AA, /Y

Sponsored by Klasic Dressage

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:05 PM 567 Q O Annette Spinetti USA  Nashville B. R. g 2018
1:12 PM 580 AA Keala Shotwell USA Lipton Bloemendael § 2016
1:20 PM 557 Q AA  Susan Stevenson USA Lady Scarlett Q@ 2017
1:27 PM 627 (0] Jo Moran USA Rokaya Q@ 2017
1:35 PM 728 Q AA  Hailey Hall USA Napoleon DES 2018

m 205 USEF Training Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Marie Medosi

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:50 PM 729 AA  Jennifer Holland USA  Alguacil Vinyet g 2018
1:57 PM 740 O Agua Rask USA  Miliana SBR Q@ 2017
2:04 PM 707 AA Patricia Hart USA Optimaal g 2019

m 209 USEF First Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Sabine Schut-Kery

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Nicole Bhathal
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:15 PM 550 Q (e} Rene Frilot USA Fadista « 2010
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Da
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

2:23 PM AA  Jessie Pieracci USA  Apollo's Harp « 2009
2:31PM (607 ] Q o© Renee Gerard Johnson USA  Santana GWF s 2017
2:39 PM AA  Alexandra Nash USA  Espinoza § 2015
2:47 PM (645 ] Q AA Sarah Eaton USA  Campeon § 2011
2:55 PM O  Ashlyn Dodge USA  Orlando DG « 2019
3:03 PM Break

3:20 PM JY  Elle Lester USA  Desmond « 2005
3:28 PM [ 513 | AA  Justin Camara USA  Kristina Q@ 2011
3:36 PM AA  Brenna Girard USA  Pregonero de la B § 2017
3+44-PM 670 F¥ Eate-Stamper YSA Ament s 2065
3:52 PM AA  Justin Flach USA  Aracelli Q 2012
4:00 PM 702 Q (0] Blair Niemcziek USA Optima § 2019
4:08 PM O  Alyssa Doverspike Burkett USA  Solimar AK § 2019
4:16 PM 715 ) Kimberly McGrath USA LolaWw Q@ 2016
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

m 219 FEI Prix St Georges* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual  Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
7:52 AM O  Nick Wagman USA  Heiline's St. Coeur ¥ 2016
8:00 AM 596 AA Abigail Vix USA  Damon's Fantasy Q@ 2011
8:09 AM AA  Allison Bonanno USA  Licenciado JF Ill ¥ 2011
8:17 AM [ 524 ] Q (0] Sabine Schut-Kery USA  Jojoba de Massa Jd 2014
8:26 AM AA  Stacey Winter USA  Habil g 2010
8:34 AM 543 AA Sarah Kennedy USA  Wildfyre Bey & 2007
8:43 AM Q AA  Adele Pierce USA  Suenos Grande « 2009
8:51 AM 668 AA Martina Lewis USA  Follow That Dream @ 2010
9:00 AM Q AA  Barbara Boruch NED Le Noah « 2008
9:08 AM 679 Q AA Karrin Taylor USA San Laurino H § 2015
9:17 AM Q AA  SteviWara USA  Senador AA § 2011
9:25 AM 684 o Ashley Donadt USA  Joyrider § 2014
9:34 AM (0] Nick Wagman USA  Royal Discovery 6 § 2015
9:42 AM 685 AA  Janice Brooks-Gary USA  Zico PE § 2009
9:51 AM O  Grace Walker USA  Frantz EDI ¥ 2014
9:59 AM Break

10:17 AM 709 Q (0] Heather Kennedy USA  Dr. Davidoff § 2014
10:26 AM o) Haley Smith USA  Looney Tunes § 2016
10:34 AM 732 Q AA  Kenzie Riddell USA  Oodles @ 2008
10:43 AM Q AA  MaryBrann USA  Tolito § 2008
10:51 AM (681 | o} Birthe Laufer USA  Despacito EDI ¥ 2014
11:00 AM 725 o Sabine Schut-Kery USA  Gorgeous Latino d 2016

m 705A CDS JR/YR Finals for the Training Level Champion 14 Years and Under -

Sponsored by Arroyo Del Mar

Training Level 2

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:10 AM 591 Micayla Lex USA  Charmeur « 2010
11:17 AM Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl Q 2019
11:24 AM 507 Zoe Michel USA Lola Q@ 2011
11:31 AM (511 ] Coco Kaufman USA  Ataecina © 2017
11:38 AM 509 Camille Ollestad USA  Snickers § 2001
11:45 AM Grace Wiseman USA  Kiss The Skai ¥ 2015
11:52 AM 504 Ava Lefkowitz USA  Peppy Elan Cash & 2001
11:59 AM Break

m 711A CDS JR/YR Finals for the Second Level Champion - Second Level 2
RO

Sponsored by STYLE ON THE GO

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: 3 Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:00 PM Walker Lefkowitz USA A6 « 2005
1:08 PM 583 Isabella Bonanno USA  Royal Step § 2009
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

1:17 PM Emma Schneider USA  Oscar § 2019
1:25 PM 512 Sophie Shohet USA  Sweet Cheesa Z § 2017
1:34 PM Break

m 706A CDS JR/YR Finals for the Training Level Champion 15-17 Years - Training Level 2

Sponsored by Triin Ducharme

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: 3 Axel Steiner Lilo Fore
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:35 PM 584 Juliet Bradley USA  Persephone Q@ 2009

m 709A CDS JR/YR Finals for the First Level Champion 15-17 Years - First Level 2

Sponsored by Laura Maloney

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual  Div_ Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:45 PM 506 Olivia Hills USA  As You Wish § 2004
1:52 PM 670 JY Cate Stamper USA  Amani g 2005

m 711A CDS JR/YR Finals for the Second Level Champion - Second Level 2
Sponsored by STYLE ON THE GO

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:02 PM 568 Walker Lefkowitz USA Pirata XXXIII 3 2009

m 708A CDS JR/YR Finals for the First Level Champion 14 Years & Under - First Level 2

Sponsored by Nasrin Mani

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:11 PM 635 Ella Bogh USA Indiana Q@ 2016
2:18 PM (515 ] Nellie Patsch USA  Titan ¥ 2017
2:26 PM 505 Emma Schneider USA  Oscar 2019

m 716A CDS JR/YR Finals for the FEI Level Champion
Sponsored by Elizabeth Ball

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth  Test
2:34 PM 517 Bridget Lowe USA  Two Pillars Dichoso g 2008 C: PSG
2:42 PM [ e59 | Hannah Johnson USA M Falcon 2010  C: PSG

m 712A CDS JR/YR Finals for the Third Level Champion - Third Level 2

Sponsored by Sara Mosqueda

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Axel Steiner Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:50 PM Tatiana Harlan USA  Newton Berocca § 2015
2:58 PM 583 Isabella Bonanno USA  Royal Step & 2009
3:06 PM Sophie Shohet USA  Jypsy Rose @ 2009
3:14 PM Break

3:34 PM 519 Makayla Brown USA  Goodwin hbh 2011
3:42 PM Chloe Adrian-Giannetto USA  Duvall 2008
3:50 PM 577 Tatiana Harlan USA  Latino JF § 2013
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

m 210 USEF Second Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual  Div_Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM JY  Emma Thalgott USA  Talisman One § 2007
8:07 AM 569 (0] Christine Unruh USA  Fischer ¥ 2010
8:15 AM 587 AA Isabelle Herbert USA  Altanero s 2007
8:22 AM [ e0a | AA  Kristina Lester USA  Otto o 2017
8:30 AM AA  Jessie Pieracci USA  Apollo's Harp ¥ 2009
8:37 AM 664 AA Brenna Girard USA  Pregonerodela B s 2017
8:45 AM 712 O Lisa Scebbi USA  Forget Me Not Q 2007
8:52 AM 597 AA Cameron Galloreese USA  Caribbean Veluw § 2007
9:00 AM 735 AA Laura Presmyk USA  Dubai g 2014

m 211 USEF Second Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Sabine Schut-Kery

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:10 AM 0 Willy Arts USA  Oscar HF J 2019
9:18 AM 675 AA Katherine Shepherd USA  Amizetta § 2009

m 216 USEF Fourth Level Test One - O, AA. J/Y

Sponsored by Eileen Fagan

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:30 AM AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN § 2007
9:38 AM [ e62 | AA  Jae Chaney USA  Floriana B & 2010
9:46 AM O  Emily Wolf USA  Hacendosa © 2006
9:54 AM 620 O Michelle Mills CAN  Bon Jovi g 2016
10:02 AM AA  Kaitlin Vosseller USA  Apache § 2005
10:10 AM Break

10:25 AM O  Pearlie Rohrbacher USA  Naviero XV ¥ 2003
10:33 AM 629 AA Susan Williams USA Jojo § 2014
10:41 AM o Jennifer Barrows USA  Dreamy d 2001
1649-AM 613 AA terHohnstene USA  Poblanetaye g 2008
10:57 AM 667 (0] Phoenix Carver USA  Dr. Summer Il § 2011
11:05 AM 695 (0] Laura Brandt USA  lkon d 2017
11:13 AM 708 (0] Katherine Sulzbach USA  Limited Edition 92 2015

218 USEF Fourth Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Kasey Rowe

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div_ Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:21 AM Q O  Stephanie Gustafson USA  Corazana ©Q 2012
11:29 AM 603 Q AA Leslie Hahn USA  First Perfect § 2011
11:37 AM Q O  Kimberly McGrath USA  Milarda W © 2017
11:45 AM ( 646 | AA  Rebekah Decker USA  Davinci EDI o 2012
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Friday, 19 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

11:53 AM Q O  Sandy Burns-Gardner USA  Dream Maker SFS § 2016
12:01 PM 648 AA Claudia Faunt USA  Quo Vadis § 2008
12:09 PM Break
1:05 PM 677 O Taylor Lindsten USA  Last Chapter § 2016
1:13 PM Ashlyn Dodge USA  Maebria DG Q 2017
1:21 PM 622 AA Heather Hornor USA  Lucky Luke 2016
F20-FH4 & A e § 2613
1:37 PM [ 721 ] Q O Marie Medosi USA  LPS Vidal ¥ 2017
1:45 PM 730 O Cassandra Rabini USA  D'Hooray Q 2014
1:53 PM 732 Q AA Kenzie Riddell USA  Oodles @ 2008
2:01 PM 739 O Birthe Laufer USA  Eddie The Eagle « 2017
I 205 Drsssnas Seat Fauftation - 1338 Y0 Arena 3: Arroyo Del Mar
Judges: Natalie Lamping
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:10 PM 528 Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl @ 2019
m ngO?]S(ljJrgEEy\{%rggsaeg;ye\/yvatsger TOC* Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar
Judges: Natalie Lamping
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
2:20 PM 559 Sandy Dratler USA  Donnerzeit @ 2005 C:4-2
2:28 PM Q Debbie Correia USA  Pizarro XXIX § 2009  C:4-3
2:36 PM ( 669 | Theo Tang USA  Jessica 2018 C:T1
2:44 PM 686 Alyson Behr USA  Impression « 2013 C: 31
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

356 FEI YH Test for 6-Year-Old - Final (WBC/Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: 'C Lilo Fore

Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM 691 Stephen Birchall USA Nero § 2018
8:10 AM David Blake USA  Coppertino ¥ 2018
8:20 AM 718 Alyssa Doverspike Burkett USA  For Edition 2018

m 360 USEF Developing Horse - GP (Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 2 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:35 AM 606 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus USA Jett MVS § 2014

365 FEI Intermediate | (USEF Qualifying)

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore &) Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
e e — e ¥ 2613

m 359 USEF Developing Horse - PSG (Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 3 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:55 AM 698 Nick Wagman USA Belvedere NRW 2016

ir 367 FEI Grand Prix Special (USEF Qualifying)

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore B Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:05 AM O  Stephen Birchall USA D'Amore © 2008

m 712B CDS JR/YR Finals for the Third Level Champion - Third Level 3

Sponsored by Jeri Walz

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 3 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
9:15 AM 577 Q Tatiana Harlan USA Latino JF 2013
9:23 AM Q Isabella Bonanno USA Royal Step « 2009
9:31 AM 623 Q Sophie Shohet USA Jypsy Rose Q@ 2009
9:39 AM Q Makayla Brown USA  Goodwin hbh § 2011
9:47 AM 660 Q Chloe Adrian-Giannetto USA  Duvall 2008
9:55 AM Break

10:15 AM 661 Q Tatiana Harlan USA Newton Berocca 2015

m 358 FEI YH Test for 7-year-0ld - Final (WBC/Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 3 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:25 AM 589 Rebecca Rigdon USA MS] For VIPs 2017
10:35 AM Ashlyn Dodge USA  Maebria DG 0 2017
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

10:45 AM

David Blake

USA G.Q. § 2017

m 354 FEI YH Test for 5-year-0ld - Final (Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: [C Lilo Fore
Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:00 AM Carrie O'Neill USA  Flyboy K ¥ 2020
11:07 AM 693 David Wightman USA Furst Adventure § 2018
11:14 AM 571 Anne Buchanan USA Oxford B § 2019
11:21 AM 702 Blair Niemcziek USA Optima § 2019
11:28 AM 634 Willy Arts USA Oscar HF d 2019

352 USEF YH Test for 4-Year-Old (Markel/USEF Qual)

Sponsored by Lisa Seger Insurance

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore
Joan Darnell

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth

11:35 AM 680 Taylor Lindsten USA Bon Jovi RS & 2020

11:45 AM 719 Marie Medosi USA Favorite Song PS Jd 2020

11:55 AM Break
326 FEl or EcLuwaIent TOC* Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test

12:50 PM 653 (e} Michelle Albertus USA  Gavilan LXXIV 32009 C:l11

12:58 PM O  Brianna Diaz Samoun USA  Smarty Pants GWF § 2014  C:JRT
15 Elite Division 3 - RAAC Intermediate | Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation
Sponsored by Lucia Rapalyea

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth

1:07 PM 601 Q Beckie Samuels USA Zimba & 2004

m 314 USEF Third Level Test Two -0, AA, J/Y Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Sponsored by Salix Ranch

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth

1:18 PM 714 (e} Chloe Smyth USA Nite Life § 2015

1:26 PM 674 (e} Birthe Laufer USA Indigo g 2017

1:34 PM 665 AA  Cindi Greene USA  Gran-Noir s 2015

m 311 USEF Second Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Sponsored by SFS Dressage

Judges: Lilo Fore

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth

1:43 PM AA  Valerie Ferraro USA Aspen Q@ 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

m 716B CDS JR/YR Finals for the FEI Level Champion

Sponsored by Two Hearts Equine Boutique

Arena 1: Beverly . Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore &) Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
1:52 PM Q Bridget Lowe USA  Two Pillars Dichoso § 2008  C: PSG
2:00 PM 659 Hannah Johnson USA M Falcon & 2010 C: PSG

i 722 CDS Extend the Championship - Second Level Freestyle

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore B Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:10 PM 512 Q Sophie Shohet USA Sweet Cheesa Z § 2017

m 325 FEI Freestyle TOC*

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 1: Beverly J. Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore B Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
2:20 PM Q O Sabine Schut-Kery USA Sonnenberg's Jersey d 2014 C:IFS
2:28 PM 615 Q O Kristina Huff USA  Winzer 207 & 2006 C:IFS
2:36 PM 692 Q O Stephen Birchall USA D'Amore @ 2008 C:GPF
2:44 PM O  Taylor Lindsten USA  Wallace G J 2014 C:GPF

m 324 USDF Freestzle TOC*

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore &) Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
2:55 PM [ 641 ] 0] Jennifer Barrows USA Starlight @ 2010 C:2LF
3:03 PM Break

3:18 PM 538 Q O Ryan Moore USA Pasta Van D’Abdijhoeve § 2015 C:2LF
3:26 PM O Carol Kounanis USA Valmano & 2011  C: 4LF
3:34 PM 682 O Wendy Hoyt USA DSA Miss Midnight @ 2006 C:2LF
3:42 PM 732 Q O Kenzie Riddell USA Oodles Q@ 2008 C:A4LF

m 720 CDS Extend the Championship - Training Level Freestyle
Sponsored by Ellie Hardesty

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 2 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:55 PM Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl © 2019

m 721 CDS Extend the Championship - First Level Freestyle
Sponsored by Elizabeth Johnson

Arena 1: Beverly ). Gepfer & Kirk R. Martens Foundation

Judges: Lilo Fore 2 Joan Darnell
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
4:05 PM 506 Olivia Hills USA As You Wish & 2004
4:14 PM Q Emma Schneider USA  Oscar § 2019
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

709B

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

CDS JR/YR Finals for the First Level Champion 15-17 Years - First Level 3

Sponsored by Rochelle Putnam

Judges: Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth

7:52 AM Olivia Hills USA  As You Wish § 2004

8:00 AM 670 JY Cate Stamper USA Amani g 2005
7068 Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

CDS {F;/YR Finals for the Training Level Champion 15-17 Years - Training

Leve
Sponsored by Tina Caldwell

Judges: 3 Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:08 AM ( s8¢ | q Juliet Bradley USA  Persephone Q 2009

i 12 Elite Division 2 - RAAC Third Level

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges:
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:15 AM 654 Elisabeth Laderman USA Caracol § 2015

13 Elite Division 2 - RAAC Fourth Level

Sponsored by Tiffany Silverman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:23 AM 542 Q Debbie Correia USA Pizarro XXIX & 2009

8 Novice Division 3 - RAAC Intermediate |
Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:31 AM 657 Margreta Flach USA Zenith g 2004
8:40 AM 570 Maia Belic USA Fairthorpe SPS § 2010

4 Novice Division 2 - RAAC Second Level

Sponsored by Tiffany Silverman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:49 AM 580 Keala Shotwell USA Lipton Bloemendael § 2016

m 5 Novice Division 2 - RAAC Third Level

Sponsored by Tiffany Silverman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:57 AM 704 Q Sara Devine Stiglich USA Sir Prize g 2012
9:05 AM 734 Alya Zahid KSA Feels Like Gold g 2013

6 Novice Division 2 - RAAC Fourth Level
Sponsored by Mary's Tack & Feed

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:13 AM Leslie Hahn USA  First Perfect ¥ 2011
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

9:21 AM

Rebekah Decker

USA Davinci EDI g 2012

9:29 AM 648 Claudia Faunt

USA Quo Vadis g 2008

m 7 Novice Division 3 - RAAC Prix St Georges
Sponsored by Dani Sfeir Mitzel

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:37 AM 731 Q Stevi Wara USA Senador AA g 2011

m 9 Elite Division 1 - RAAC Training Level
RO

Sponsored by Stephen Birchall

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:46 AM 689 AA Tracey Kenney-Bray USA Duende § 2013
9:53 AM 573 Q Joan McFarren USA Bella Roze Q@ 2019
10:00 AM 600 Anna Beal USA Ferragamo s 2018
10:07 AM 707 Patricia Hart USA Optimaal § 2019
10:14 AM Break
10 Elite Division 1 - RAAC First Level Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Sponsored by Stephen Birchall
Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:15 AM 664 Brenna Girard USA Pregonero de la B § 2017
10:23 AM Break

m 800 US Pony Club - Training Level Test 2 (USEF)

Sponsored by James Woodard

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: 3 Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:40 AM 504 Ava Lefkowitz USA Peppy Elan Cash § 2001

m 9 Elite Division 1 - RAAC Training Level
Sponsored by Stephen Birchall

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:50 AM 690 AA Tracey Kenney-Bray USA Flrsten Time Jd 2013

11 Elite Division 2 - RAAC Second Level

Sponsored by Tiffany Silverman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:58 AM 557 Q Susan Stevenson USA Lady Scarlett Q@ 2017
11:05 AM 728 Q Hailey Hall USA Napoleon DES § 2018
11:13 AM 574 Q Terry Griggs USA Famous EDI § 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

m 703 JR/YR Team Division B - First Level Riders

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian
Sponsored by Lynda Palmer

Judges: 3@ Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:22 AM Lilica Guanga-Myers USA  Judio AR ¥ 2024

m 711B CDS JR/YR Finals for the Second Level Champion - Second Level 3 Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Sponsored by Linda Alexander

Judges: 3 Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:30 AM 503 Q Walker Lefkowitz USA A-6 § 2005
11:37 AM Isabella Bonanno USA Royal Step & 2009
11:45 AM 505 Q Emma Schneider USA Oscar § 2019
11:52 AM (512 ] q Sophie Shohet USA  Sweet Cheesa Z ¥ 2017
12:00 PM Break

1:00 PM 568 Q Walker Lefkowitz USA Pirata XXXIII Jd 2009

708B Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

gDS JR/YR Finals for the First Level Champion 14 Years & Under - First Level

Sponsored by Tobi Coate

Judges: 3 Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:10 PM (505 ] q Emma Schneider USA  Oscar § 2019
1:18 PM Ella Bogh USA  Indiana © 2016
1:26 PM 515 Nellie Patsch USA Titan « 2017

m 702 JR/YR Team Division A - Training Level Riders
Sponsored by Lucia Rapalyea

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: 3@ Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth

1:35 PM Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl Q 2019

1:42 PM 511 Coco Kaufman USA Ataecina Q@ 2017

1:49 PM Camille Ollestad USA  Snickers ¥ 2001

1:56 PM 514 Frances Willsrud USA Zeus § 2015
705B Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

CDS JR/YR Finals for the Training Level Champion 14 Years and Under -

Training Level 3
Sponsored by Laura Mollrich

Judges: Nicole Bhathal Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:05 PM Q Micayla Lex USA  Charmeur § 2010
2:12 PM 507 Q Zoe Michel USA Lola Q 2011
2:19 PM Q Grace Wiseman USA  Kiss The Skai § 2015
2:26 PM Break

2:46 PM Q Jocelyn Brattain USA  Zumba Girl © 2019
2:53 PM 509 Camille Ollestad USA Snickers § 2001
3:00 PM 511 Coco Kaufman USA Ataecina Q 2017
3:07 PM 504 Ava Lefkowitz USA Peppy Elan Cash g 2001
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day

Arena: Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

m 2 Novice Division 1 - RAAC Training Level

Sponsored by Teri Walsh

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:15 PM Patricia Stevens USA Ziggy Stardust g 2013
3:22 PM 703 Q Rebecca Schaffer USA Renaissance ECV § 2014
3:29 PM 720 Sandra Martin USA Renee Q 2005

3 Novice Division 1 - RAAC First Level

Sponsored by Tiffany Silverman

Arena 2: The Maloney Family's Rancho Agave Equestrian

Judges: Brent Hicks

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
3:40 PM 644 Alexandra Nash USA Espinoza § 2015
3:48 PM Q Sarah Eaton USA Campeon § 2011
3:56 PM 687 Justin Flach USA Aracelli Q 2012
4:04 PM (513 ] Justin Camara USA  Kristina Q 2011

printed: Jul 17, 2024 11:01 AM

4/4



&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

m 304 USEF Training Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Klasic Team Real Estate

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM 729 AA  Jennifer Holland USA  Alguacil Vinyet « 2018
8:07 AM 742 AA  Megan Mead USA Royal s 2020

m 14 Elite Division 3 - RAAC Prix St Georges

Sponsored by DePaolo Equine Concepts

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:15 AM Allison Bonanno USA Licenciado JF Ill ¥ 2011
8:23 AM 501 Q Mary Brann USA Tolito § 2008

327 USEF TOC *

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
8:35 AM 712 (e} Lisa Scebbi USA  Forget Me Not @ 2007 C:2-1

m 313 USEF Third Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:45 AM AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN § 2007
8:53 AM 592 AA  Carolyne Erlach USA  Solstice § 2009
9:01 AM (0] Romy Bennett-Rozestraten NED Joao Josue g 2014
9:09 AM 541 JY Emma Thalgott USA Talisman One § 2007
9:17 AM AA  Ellie Hardesty USA  Barrington « 2018
9:25 AM 649 AA  Sarah Talbot USA Roxana @ 2006
9:33 AM JY  Skylar Grammatico USA  Veltins g 2016
9:41 AM 654 AA  Elisabeth Laderman USA Caracol § 2015
9:49 AM O  Steven Paulson USA  Dark Dance & 2018
9:57 AM 727 JY Angelia Li USA  Ginger N.D § 2011
10:05 AM Break

m 317 USEF Fourth Level Test Two - O, AA. J/Y
Sponsored by Lisa Bradley

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
10:20 AM AA  Laurie Ellsworth USA  Cubikarlo § 2007

ir 328 Para Equestrian TOC

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth Test
10:30 AM Laura Mollrich USA Ciave 02010 C:4GA
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

303 USDF Intro C
Sponsored by Marie Medosi

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:40 AM )Y  stellaLi USA  Alpines Finest Hour © 2011
10:46 AM 733 JY Athena Meyers USA Joie de Vivre « 2009

m 318 USEF Fourth Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Salix Ranch

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:55 AM Q O Sandy Burns-Gardner USA Dream Maker SFS g 2016
11:03 AM 739 o Birthe Laufer USA Eddie The Eagle § 2017
11:11 AM Q O Stephanie Gustafson USA Corazana Q@ 2012
11:19 AM Break

12:34 PM 677 (0] Taylor Lindsten USA Last Chapter g 2016
12:42 PM Q O  WilyArts USA  Malachi DG § 2017

315 USEF Third Level Test Three* -0, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Marie Meyers

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF  Horse Birth
1:00 PM (7010 ] Q O  Blair Niemcziek USA  Donna Rubina Q2013
1:08 PM Q AA  Howard Wedertz USA  E-Vouge Do Pillar § 2009
1:16 PM 614 Q AA Tobi Lee Coate USA  Furst Amore 2016
1:24 PM Q O  Pearlie Rohrbacher USA  Naviero XV « 2003
1:32 PM 626 Q O Jo Moran USA  Pinot Noir Do Arete « 2018
1:40 PM Q AA Elisabeth Laderman USA  Caracol 2015
1:48 PM 716 (0] Kimberly McGrath USA  Pepa DE @ 2008
1:56 PM 608 JY Chloe Bell USA  Belissimo 2001
2:04 PM 565 Q O Rachel Dwyer USA  Falou g 2017
2:12 PM AA  Morgan Kutelis USA  Walberto WOR & 2009
2:20 PM 714 Q O Chloe Smyth USA  Nite Life § 2015

m 316 USEF Fourth Level Test One - O, AA. J/Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

Judges: Joan Macartney

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
2:30 PM (581 ) AA  Catherine Julien USA  Dragon Comando SN s 2007
2:38 PM AA  Kaitlin Vosseller USA  Apache § 2005
2146 PI (63 ) A LA e ¥ 26608
2:54 PM O  Michelle Mills CAN  Bon Jovi ¥ 2016
3:02 PM Break

3:22 PM O  Emily Wolf USA  Hacendosa Q 2006
3:30 PM 643 6} Pearlie Rohrbacher USA  Naviero XV 2003
3:38 PM AA  Jae Chaney USA  Floriana B § 2010
3:46 PM 667 6} Phoenix Carver USA  Dr. Summer Il 2011
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships
= July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 3: Stu Mollrich Communications

3:54 PM 708 (0] Katherine Sulzbach

USA

Limited Edition 92

2015

4:02 PM 656 (0] Jennifer Barrows

USA

Dreamy

d 2001
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Da
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

321 FEl Intermediate II* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Donna Richardson

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM O  JoMoran USA  Reine Noire GWF © 2013
8:09 AM 611 Q (6} Mette Rosencrantz USA  Utopolis g 2013

m 319 FEI Prix St Georges* - O, AA, /Y
Sponsored by The Hayes Family Trust

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:20 AM AA  Abigail Vix USA  Damon's Fantasy 9 2011
8:28 AM 684 (0] Ashley Donadt USA  Joyrider g 2014
8:37 AM Q O Sabine Schut-Kery USA  Jojoba de Massa J 2014
8:45 AM 681 (0] Birthe Laufer USA  Despacito EDI g 2014
8:54 AM AA  Sarah Kennedy USA  Wildfyre Bey < 2007
9:02 AM 544 (0] Bridget Braden USA  Floratar g 2013
9:11 AM (642 )] Q AA  Adele Pierce USA  Suenos Grande ¥ 2009
9:19 AM AA Martina Lewis USA  Follow That Dream @ 2010
9:28 AM [T] AA  Karrin Taylor USA  San LaurinoH ¥ 2015
9:36 AM AA  Stacey Winter USA  Habil g 2010
9:45 AM (683 ) o] Grace Walker USA  Frantz EDI ¥ 2014
9:53 AM 732 Q AA  Kenzie Riddell USA  Oodles © 2008
10:02 AM Break

10:20 AM AA  Janice Brooks-Gary USA  Zico PE & 2009
10:28 AM (709 ] Q@ o Heather Kennedy USA  Dr. Davidoff ¥ 2014
10:37 AM O  Haley Smith USA  Looney Tunes ¥ 2016
10:45 AM (725 ] Q o Sabine Schut-Kery USA  Gorgeous Latino d 2016
10:54 AM Q AA  Barbara Boruch NED  Le Noah « 2008
11:02 AM (730 ] 0 Cassandra Rabini USA  D'Hooray Q 2014
11:11 AM O  Nick Wagman USA  Heiline's St. Coeur « 2016

m 322 FEI Grand Prix* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Stephen Birchall

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:20 AM 535 Q Jy Miki Yang USA  Chopin R § 2007
11:29 AM O  Patti Thurman USA  Firstin Delia 9 2011

m 329 USEF Vintage/Master TOC*

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual Div_Athlete NF Horse Birth  Test
11:40 AM Theo Tang USA  Jessica 92018 C:T1
11:48 AM 686 Alyson Behr USA  Impression § 2013 C:3-1
11:56 AM Break

12:55 PM 567 Annette Spinetti USA  Nashville B. R. § 2018 C: 2-1
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Da
Arena: Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

320 FEI Intermediate I* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Laurie Falvo

Arena 4: Rochelle & Jim Putnam

Judges: Natalie Lamping

Time CNO Qual  Div__Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:05 PM Q JY  Audrey Allen USA  Hugo § 2012
1:14 PM 615 Q AA Kristina Huff USA  Winzer 207 g 2006
1:23 PM 671 (0] Steven Paulson USA Legolas VO d 2014
1:32 PM ([ 566 | Q AA  Kennedi Templeton USA  Cuby s 2007
1:41 PM 678 O Taylor Lindsten USA  Danity Q@ 2016
1:50 PM 585 AA Helen Stacy AUS Final Dancer « 2012
1:59 PM 637 Q O Stephanie Gustafson USA  Goldenrod s 2007
2:08 PM 618 Q (0] Emily Wolf USA Dominus Denhartog § 2008
2:17 PM o] Nick Wagman USA  Royal Discovery 6 s 2015
2:26 PM 706 AA Jeri Walz USA  It's a Pleasure d 2013
2:35 PM JY  Alexa Brown USA  Ribery 27 § 2010
2:44 PM 722 Q AA KristinAnn Janishefski USA San Fiori g 2011
2:53 PM O  Steven Paulson USA  De Ville & 2013
3:02 PM 726 Q O Sophia Chavonelle USA  Jetson EP g 2014
3:11 PM AA  Julie A. Ryan-Johnson USA  Alainn Q 2005
3:20 PM 631 Q O Lewis Azar USA  Hanassie § 2012
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

m 307 USEF First Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
RO

Sponsored by Sabine Schut-Kery

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:00 AM 736 )Y Erica Meng USA Arrio ASR g 2015
8:07 AM 563 (6] Taylor Lindsten USA Kingsley § 2015
8:14 AM 0 Michelle Albertus USA  Fiirst Hoheit § 2018
8:21 AM 741 AA Heather Wilkes USA Benito § 2013
8:28 AM 579 AA Holly Lewis USA Leo Von Prussia « 2002
8:35 AM 594 AA Jennifer Erwin USA  Aleena Q@ 2005

m 308 USEF First Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by Klasic Team Real Estate

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
8:45 AM AA  Katy Fisher USA  Fiona Q 2006
8:52 AM 518 Lilica Guanga-Myers USA  Judio AR g 2024
9:00 AM 736 JY Erica Meng USA Arrio ASR g 2015

m 307 USEF First Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Sabine Schut-Kery

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz
Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:08 AM 680 (6] Taylor Lindsten USA Bon Jovi RS g 2020

m 309 USEF First Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Lindsey Vorwith

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:15 AM 650 (6] Ashlyn Dodge USA Orlando DG § 2019
9:23 AM Q o Rene Frilot USA  Fadista § 2010
9:31 AM 617 Q AA Karin Hatami USA Feel Perfect g 2015
9:39 AM )Y Elle Lester USA  Desmond § 2005
947-AM 670 F¥ Cate-Stamper YSA  Ament ¥ 2865

m 305 USEF Training Level Test Two - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Marie Meyers

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
9:55 AM 740 (0} Aqua Rask USA  Miliana SBR Q@ 2017
10:02 AM 729 AA Jennifer Holland USA Alguacil Vinyet g 2018
10:09 AM Break

m 306 USEF Training Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y
Sponsored by Jae Chaney

Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div  Athlete NF Horse Birth
10:25 AM o} Willy Arts USA  Pharaoh DG g 2020
10:32 AM 563 (o] Taylor Lindsten USA  Kingsley g 2015
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&= HITS Del Mar - Road to Championships

— July 18, 2024 - July 20, 2024

Arena Day

Saturday, 20 July - Arena Day
Arena: Arena 5: Arroyo Del Mar

10:39 AM AA  Patricia Stevens USA  Ziggy Stardust § 2013
10:46 AM 579 Q AA Holly Lewis USA Leo Von Prussia § 2002
10:53 AM 736 JY Erica Meng USA  Arrio ASR « 2015

312 USEF Second Level Test Three* - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by SFS Dressage

Arena 5: Arroyo

Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:00 AM 567 Q (0] Annette Spinetti USA Nashville B. R. § 2018
11:07 AM 627 (0] Jo Moran USA Rokaya Q 2017
11:15 AM 655 AA Valerie Ferraro USA  Aspen Q@ 2015
11:22 AM 675 AA Katherine Shepherd USA Amizetta § 2009

m 310 USEF Second Level Test One - O, AA, J/Y

Sponsored by SFS Dressage

Arena 5: Arroyo

Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual  Div__ Athlete NF Horse Birth
11:30 AM O Christine Unruh USA  Fischer § 2010
11:37 AM (587 ) AA  Isabelle Herbert USA  Altanero s 2007
11:45 AM AA  Cameron Galloreese USA  Caribbean Veluw s 2007
11:52 AM (541 ) Y Emma Thalgott USA  Talisman One o 2007
12:00 PM AA  Kristina Lester USA  Otto ¥ 2017
12:07 PM 664 AA Brenna Girard USA Pregonero de la B § 2017
12:15 PM 712 (0] Lisa Scebbi USA Forget Me Not Q 2007
12:22 PM Break

m 343 Dressage Seat Equitation - 13 & under

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 5: Arroyo

Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz

Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:25 PM Makayla Brown USA  Goodwin hbh ¥ 2011
1:35 PM 520 (0] Ava Lefkowitz USA Pasta Van D’'Abdijhoeve g 2015

m 345 Dressage Seat Equitation - AA

Sponsored by Robert Kellerhouse

Arena 5: Arroyo

Del Mar

Judges: Tegan Kossowicz
Time CNO Qual Div Athlete NF Horse Birth
1:50 PM 513 Justin Camara USA  Kristina Q@ 2011
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PARKER EQUINE INSURANCE IS
A PROUD SUPPORTER OF CDS!

o § PARKER

EQUINE

4. | INSURANCE

Specializing in Equine
& Farm Related Coverages

)Equine Mortality ) Equine Liability ) Farm & Ranch
)Workers Compensation ) And morel!

FREE CONSULTATIONS

0 (800) 321-5723 @ www.equine-ins.com


https://equine-ins.com/

HITS Del'Mar Horsepark

RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIOR
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Welcome Riders, Coaches, Sponsors, and Volunteers to the 2024 Annual CDS Junior/Young Rider Championships!

We are so excited to showcase the hard work and determination of the Junior/Young Rider at our Junior Championship
show. We are looking forward to a weekend filled with successful championship rides, team comradery and award

ceremonies to celebrate our riders.

Held annually in the northern and southern regions of the California Dressage Society, the championships are
specifically held in honor of our youngest members and was the brain-child of CDS Volunteer of the Year Trip Harding
and Mary Schrader. The CDS Junior/Young Rider Championship is the largest and longest run show of its type in the
nation.

Our CDS Junior/Young Rider programs have a long history of supporting our youth in equestrian sport. Through the
Club 100 scholarship program, funds are available for every CDS junior/young rider member. Annually, there are CDS
scholarships available for CDS members under 21 years, and we host two regional clinics allowing each CDS chapter to
send a junior/young rider representative to an instructional clinic. Scholarship information may be found on the CDS

website: California-dressage.org

We are constantly looking to meet the needs of our junior/young rider members including reviewing the traditional
elements of a championship show environment. We offer Team competitions to bring a sports team environment to our
individual sport! We offer a jog-skills test and freestyle combined with the Championship tests to create an overall level
champion. We hope that our junior/young rider competitors will take advantage of these added show components to “test
the waters” before moving up to the Region 7 Jr/Yr Team national competition experience.

Please keep up to date on the daily show and show announcements printed and posted outside the show office each day.
Thank you Show Sponsors and Vendors!

Thank you Show Volunteers!

Thank you Trainers and Competitor Families!

Good Luck to our Show Competitors!

Sarah Mosqueda, Jaclyn Pepper, Maya Dalla Valle, Joan Williams and Paula Langan



Q@ WE LOVE OUR CDS SAN DIEGO DONORS QP

We are so grateful for our members who selflessly support this chapter!

Our annual donors and show sponsors make amazing shows like Road to Championships
possible! Thank you, thank you for every gift, every donation, every sponsorship! You may join
our CDS San Diego family of generous donors by contacting Ellie or Shirley directly, or by
clicking here for information on donations, including class sponsorships to Road to
Championships, offered at $35.00 each. Let's combine our strengths towards our goal of
delivering to our community all the showing opportunities, classes and qualifications needed by
our members and their horses!

SOME OF OUR FAVORITE PEOPLE!

Beverly Gepfer & Kirk Martens Foundation

Jeri & Rod Walz




Caldwell Dressage

Nasrin Mani

Powered by

HAVENS

Olympic horsefeed

Arroyo Del Mar




A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO THE GENEROUS
SPONSORS OF THE CDS/PARKER INSURANCE
REGIONAL ADULT AMATEUR COMPETITIONS
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A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO SPONSORS OF THE
2024 CDS JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
NORTH & SOUTH

DOVER

SADDLERY*

- - ‘.‘
FRDIS Lo
~ N 3 o -

- -

7 O -

» < S o
P
- -

4 4

Western Saddlery Inc.
1(800)833-5085

PARKER
=Y EQUINE

A | \NSURANCE zﬁ h

RIDING WAREHOUSE

4 ~ RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIORS 2024



THE TEAMS

2024 Team Roster

Saddle Sisters 528 BRATTAIN JOCELYN  ZUMBA GIRL

512 SHOHET SOPHIE SWEET CHEESE 2

505 SCHNEIDER EMMA OSCAR
Team Paris 511 KAUFMAN COCO ATAECINA

509 OLLESTAD CAMILLE SMICKERS

514  WILLSRUD FRANCES ZEUS

518 GUANGA-MYERS| LILICA JUDIO AR

‘*r RIDING WAREHOUSE '
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Visit RidingWarehousegcom
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In 1996, Mary Schrader created Club 100 as a vehicle to create
| funds for Junior educational endeavors. Her initial thought was to
il raise $10,000 annually, which meant one hundred people would

donate $100. At that time CDS had about 4,500 members and it

did not seem to be an insurmountable goal to reach 2% of our

membership to contribute.

During the past years, we have had riding clinics, programs at
| the Junior Championships, and offered grants to individual
Juniors (a total of $3,000 per year is available).

gl Over the years more than 100 people have made donations, but
&l not every year. We have four lifetime members, who donated
$1000 each. All of these donations are very much appreciated,
and we hope that next year will be a much better year!

On this page you will find a renewal form for Club 100. Please
| support education for our Juniors.

CDS CLUB 100 RENEWAL

Name

~ | Address

| ciy

i°| Phone

Check MasterCard

Credit Card #

Expiration Date CVC Code

Signature

Send renewal or new Club 100 Membership to:
CDS Central office ~ Club 100

P.O. Box 417, Carmel Valley, CA 93924
Photos by Sam Kwong

RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIORS 2024 ~ | |



36 Years of Junior Young Rider History

Children Are Our Greatest Resources
By Trip Harting — Dressage Letters June 1988

Years ago when I was living in Hawaii, the Board of Governors of the
Hawaii Horse Shows Association and the riding community at large faced an
almost devastating problem to the future of horseback riding in the islands.
There were virtually no young riders competing in the horse shows — despite
the fact that my riding school and several others had a large number of children
and teenagers as students! If the standard and interest in horseback riding were
to grow and continue in the State of Hawaii, something had to be done and
quickly.

The problem was quite obvious, as was the solution. At the time, horse show
management offered only the usual standard of classes — regular working hunter
and the usual equitation classes. Classes were always well filled. The problem
was that if a young rider entered any one of these classes, he competed against
all the professionals, adults and recent graduates of the equitation division. So
why bother? The only classes they had a chance in were the equitation classes
for those under 18 and those were always won by the 18 year olds. As a result
of this situation, interest in riding and competing waned horribly over the years.

The solution was handled by establishing full-on divisions for children
and young riders — classes in which they competed amongst their peers and if
they wanted to compete against the adults, they could enter the regular open
classes. The results of this decision exceeded everyone’s wildest dreams. The
Junior Divisions are now hotly contested and the residual effect is being felt
in the open classes. These young riders now have the chance to develop their
skills and confidence in an environment that encourages growth rather than
discourages it.

We, in California, are faced with exactly the same problem. There is
absolutely no difference. Just pick up a program to any dressage show or look
at your 1988 Omnibus and see how many classes are offered to our children.

16 ~ RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIORS 2024

If dressage is to continue to grow and develop in the country, it becomes
mandatory that we develop and encourage the children of today. How much
trouble would it be to offer a second section in all classes for the young riders
only? Section A could be open to all riders; section B for young riders only. The
extra few dollars it would cost for trophy and ribbons would pale in the long-
term end results of such a practice. If worried about the added costs, the section
could be sponsored.

Regardless, we have little choice in the matter. If we don’t encourage our
young riders of today, we will never become a factor in the international scene
— pure and simple.

We of the dressage community must offer classes at all levels open strictly
to those under 18. It is not enough to offer only the official Young Rider Tests,
although this helps. We must develop the skills at an early age and that begins
with a few children riding against each other at Training Level Test One and
continues through each level over the years to competing against each other at
the Grand Prix in the Olympic Games.

The kids are out there — in the Pony Clubs, on the Eventing circuit and riding
over tiny courses in the hunter/jumper shows. Dressage competitions are run by
adults and are sponsored by adults for adults. But this is not and cannot afford
to be strictly an adult sport.

I believe that CDS has an obligation to the dressage community to offer,
promote and develop a strong and active young rider division. This could be
done by offering a Young Rider Championship with qualifying classes exactly
as they are offered to the adults. This would encourage show management to
offer these classes in their shows and would ultimately play an enormous role
in developing the future of the sport. To do anything less would be criminal.

The first Junior / Young Rider Championship was offered 32 years ago in
1989.



SAN DIEGO CHAPTER SECOND LEVEL TROPHY

H & H TACK AND FEED FOURTH LEVEL TROPHY

MONA LISA TROPHY - HIGH SCORE CHAMPIONSHIP ¢
AND FREESTYLE COMBINED BUD MURAVEZ PERPETUAL TROPHY
FIRST - FOURTH LEVEL

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD LA CHAPTER TRAINING LEVEL 15-17 TROPHY PARKER FAMILY HIGH SCORE PONY TROPHY
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The Southern Junior Young Rider Championship Awards

CDS Training Level Championships 14 & Under
The Farnley Syrian Trophy was donated in 1989 by Trip Harting in

2021
2020

Josephine Hinnemann Tom
Regan Cutshall ~ Panenka

memory of his pony who started him in his love of horses.
2023  Jocelyn Brattain ~ Nashville BR
2022  Jocelyn Brattain  Haitiano YM
2021  Sage Chacon Omens Pride
2020  Taylor Gustin Rosewoods Better Mouse Trap
2019  Dylan Chmielewski Honor Bright
2018  Josephine Hinnemann Tom

2017 Emma Langford ~ Maximus
2016 Evan Pollack Dow Jones
2015  Sarah Piferi Pacific Breeze

2014 Alexa Brown Tigger

2013  Gina Lipscomb  Airs Above Ground
2012 Zoe Zeller Russian Dancer
2011 Bryce Quinto Baby Doll

2010  Nicole Marshall  Carmaque

2009  Makenna Spencer Prince Albert
CDS Training Level Championships 15-17 Yrs

The CDS Los Angeles Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was rededicated in

1991 by the Los Angeles Chapter
Lilica Guanga-Myers Comica
2022 Justine Lyons-Fang Maserati
2020 SarahBaroway  Donna Fredericas
2019 Hannah Johnson  Sandros Holiday
2018 Madison Wichert ~ Loki
2017  Katelyn Mosle Kai
2016 Brylee Flores Avenir

2015  Hannah Morton  Brenton

2014 Michelle Bina Vander Cabot

2013 Stella Leitner Espresso

2012 Bryce Quinto M.E. Don't Come Back Jack
2011 Lauren Munos Welliengton

2010  Kate Douglas Fein Style

2009  Corina Pavilionis  California Cuvee
CDS Trarnrng Level Champlonshrps 18-21 Yrs
Tatiana Harlan Latino JI
201 9 Victoria Bornino Templetons Florenciana
2018 Jamie Gentz Northern Amadeus
2017  Kristyna Lukacova Calaido
2015 Callie Dorff Danika

2014 Jackie Duncan Rodarte
2013 Quinn Lancaster ~ Uganda
2012 Anna Buffini Roosevelt SFS
2011 Kymber Malloy ~ Phaedra

2010  Samantha Hoffman Way Too Flashy
2009  Mallory Thompson Discover

CDS First Level Championships, 17 & Under

The Trip Harting Memorial Trophy was donated in 1989 by Trip Harting
of Los Angeles, California to encourage Juniors to improve their

mterests not only in Dressage
2023  Sophie Shohet Sweet Cheese Z
2022 Mia Folk Alastor
2021  Skylar Grammatico Hedy
2019  Daisy Achiriloaie  Zydeco
2018 Mattie White Casandra
2017 Sophia Marie Michielsen Jersey Beach
2016 Hope Chacon DG Bantana
2015  LunaClements  Rhapsody
2014 Stella Leitner Espresso
2013 Taite Hylton Pink
2012 Zoe Zeller Russian Dancer

2011 Stella Leitner Favonius
2010  Madeline Jones  Rouletto
2009 Hayley Heers Ubramino

CDS First Level Championships, 18-21 Yrs
2023  Ryan Moore Pasta Van Debdijhoeve
2022  Tatiana Harlan Newton Berocca
2021 Kyra Schneider ~ Zydeco
2020 BreeannaKenney The Emperors New Groove
2019 Kelly Preston Llanero

2017  Hailey Groover Little Joe
2016 Aimee Allen First Impression
2015 Sophie Kaslow  Gavilan

2014 Sheryl Rathfelder ~ Titanium Rose
2013 Anna Buffini Roosevelt SFS
2012 Kymber Malloy ~ Phaedra

2011 Samantha Hoffman Way Too Flashy
2010  Chrissy Unruh Navigator

2009  Mallory Thompson Der Tanz

CDS Second Level Championships

CDS San Diego Chapter Trophy was donated in 1990 by the members
of the San Diego Chapter of CDS. To be awarded to the highest

scorlng rider from the southern region.
Isabella Bonanno  Lego

2022 Mia Folk Alastor
2021  Lilianne Stallings ~ Sunshine
2020  Lilianne Stallings  Northern Amadeus
2019  Regan Cutshall Panenka
2018  LunaClements  Dhouble Scoop
2017 Erin Nichols Wynn
2016 Bryce Quinto Been Verified
2015 Laurel Kerner Soren
2014 Samantha Osburn Grand Ballerina
2013  Renee Monzon  Esprit

2012 Emily Andreano  Golden Star
2011 Sydney Holme Day Dreamer
2010  Madeline Jones  Rouletto
2009  Risan Naness Golden Star

CDS Third Level Championships

Mary’s Tack and Feed Trophy was donated in 1990 by Mary’s Tack

and Feed of Del Mar, California.
2023  Skylar Grammatico Frantz EDI
2022  Daniella Shakirova Freeson IHF

18 ~ RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIORS 2024

2019 Hope Chacon Apfelkomn
2018  Sophia Ekstrand  Concetta
2017 Angelica Oliver-Mays Tattletail
2016 Aimee Allen Pinot SVF
2015 Laurel Kerner Soren

2014 Veronica West Nobleman
2013 Paige Dobbie Romulus
2012 Kalynn Harrington Raison D’Etre
2011 Claire Manhard ~ Racine

2010  Kelli Newton Luciano

2009 Courtney Baine  Oletty’s Dutch Treat

CDS Fourth Level Championships
H and H Tack and Feed Trophy donated by H and H Tack and Feed

of Encinitas, California.
2023 Bndget Lowe Two Pillars Dichoso
2021 Josephine Hinnemann Tom
2019 Hope Chacon Apfelkom
2017 Bryce Quinto Baby Doll
2014 Paris Richman Talent
2013  Jessica Pierce Sterling
2012 Rison Naness Venezia
2011 Hayley BuckinghamJubilee
2009  Jaclyn Pepper Leonardo

CDS FEI Children Championships 12-14 Years
2023  Ryder Mosqueda  Atlantico XLVI

CDS FEI Pony Champronshrps 12-16 Years
2023 Mia Folk Alastor

CDS FEI Jr ChampronshrPs 14-18 Years
2019 Sailor Boden Viole
2018  Sophia Ekstrand ~ Concetta
2017  Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5
2012 Cassidy Gallman Woden
2011 KalynnHarrington Hassan
2009 Courtney Baine  Oletty’s Dutch Treat

CDS FEI Yr Championships 16-21 Years
The Guenter Seidel Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1990 by

Guenter Seidel. Awarded to the highest scoring rider from the south.

Miki Yang Donavan

2020 Dennesy Rogers ~ Chanel

2019  Katherine Mathews Soliere

2017  Katelyn Mosle Don Marco SPS

2015  Kate Cassidy Pellegrini

2012 Mackinzie Pooley  Brigadier

2011 Chrissy Unruh Gathan Alfarvad Z

2010  Rebecca Raede ~ Ramazotti

CDS FEI Level Champlon Test Of Choice

Sage Chacon Apfelkomn

2021 Dana Baroldi Remise

2020  Halina Thole Roma

2019  Cassidy Luchansky Tjeerd

2017  Sarah Yoffe-Sharp Calanda

2016 Laurel Kerner Saturnes

2015  Kate Cassidy Aavingon Andante

2014 Katharine Cassidy Pellegrini

2013 Anna Buffini Sundayboy

2012 Mackinzie Pooley Volare

2011 Georgia Wren-Russ Saphiro

2010  Anna Buffini Holyman

2009  Ali Roesener Gathan Alfarvad Z

Special Trophies And Awards

Mona Lisa Trophy
Donated by the Newton Family in 2006. Awarded to the High Score
Champronshrp Class And Freestyle Combined
Emma Schneider ~ Oscar
2022 Ryder Mosqueda  Joseph
2021  Erin Nichols Handsome Rob AR
2020 Breeanna Kenney The Emperors New Groove
2019  Katherine Mathews SoliEre
2018  Brinkley Devlin  Vander Cabot
2017 Katherine Mathews Roosevelt
2015 Laurel Kerner Soren
2012 Mackinzie Pooley ~ Brigadier
2011 Kalynn Harrington Hassan
2010  Kelli Newton Luciano
2009 Courtney Baine  Oletty’s Dutch Treat

Sportsmanship CDS Perpetual Trophy

Donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of the CDS Junior
Championships. To be presented to that person, voted by his/her
peers, who exemplifies the highest degree of good sportsmanship,
conduct and graciousness in the sport of dressage. This person must

be a true ambassador for not only dressage, but for horses in general.

2023  Emma Schneider
2022  Makayla Brown
2021  Taylor Gustin

2020  Ryder Mosqueda and Sage Chacon
2019 Lauren Brown
2018  Sophia Cutter
2017 Kassidy Kamiyama
2016 Kelly Preston

2015 Trot-Tastic Team
2013 Delaney Deisinger
2010  Kalynn Harrington
2009  Nicole Naghash

Bud Muravez Memorial Trophy
Donated in 1998 by friends of Bud awarded to High Score In First —

Fourth Levels Championship Classes
2023  Sophia Shohet  Sweet Cheese Z

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Tatiana Harlan Newton Berrocca
Lilianne Stallings ~ Sunshine
Breeanna Kenney The Emperors New Groove

Hope Chacon Apfelkomn
Josephine Hinnemann Tom

Erin Nichols Wynn

Hope Chacon DG Bantana
Laurel Kerner Soren

Alexa Brown Tigger

Quinn Lancaster ~ Uganda

Zoe Zeller Russian Dancer
Sidney Holme Day Dreamer
Kelli Newton Luciano
Hayley Heers Ubramino

Diana Muravez Trophy
Awarded to High Score In FEI Level Championship Classes

Ryder Mosqueda  Atlantico
Sage Chacon Apfelkom
Miki Yang Donavan
Dennesy Rogers ~ Chanel
Katherine Mathews  SoliEre

Sophia Ekstrand ~ Concetta
Katelyn Mosle Diavolino 5
Laurel Kerner Saturnes

Katherine Cassidy Pellegrini
Katharine Cassidy Pellegrini

Anna Buffini Sundayboy
Mackinzie Pooley  Brigadier
Chrissy Unruh Gathan Alfavad Z

Parker Family Trophy, High Scoring Pony

Donated in 1997 by Mr. and Mrs. Harold Parker, to be presented to the

hlgh percentage pony
Mia Folk Alastor
2022 Mia Folk Alastor
2021  Sage Chacon Omens Pride
2019  Sailor Boden Blitzwane
2018  Lilianne Stallings  Belle of the Ball
2017 Emmalangford ~ Maximus
2015  Maggie Evans Sir Henry
2014 Alexa Brown Tigger
2013  Gina Lipscomb  Airs Above Ground
2011 Bryce Quinto Baby Dol
2010  Ella Jensen Chapparral’s Heartbeat
2009 Claire Manhard ~ Nikay’s Gambler
Pon(y Club legh Score
Ryder Mosqueda  Atlantico
2022  Ryder Mosqueda  Joseph
2021  Ryder Mosqueda  Joseph
2019 Lauren Brown Pacific Breeze
2018  Lilianne Stallings  Belle of the Ball
2016 Erin Nichols Lavont
2015 Sara Piferi Pacific Breen
2014 Erin Nichols Belle Of The Ball
2013 RyanJohnstone  Zack
2011 Emily Andreano  Golden Star
2010  Ella Jensen Chapparral’s Heartbeat
2009  Kelly Tellez Lester's Dawn
Combined Training chD;h Score
2009 Mallory Thompson Discover
Equrtatron Hr%h Score 13 & Under CDS Trophy
Ryder Mosqueda ~ Atlantico
2022 Ryder Mosqueda
2021 Mia Folk
2020 Cassidy Ranes
2019  Josephine Hinnemann
2018  Josephine Hinnemann
2016 Erin Nichols
2015 Erin Nichols
2014 Erin Nichols
2013 Kassidy Kamiyama
2012 Emily Andreano
2011 Emily Andreano
2010  Risan Naness
2009  Heather Baine
Equrtatlon Hi (?h Score 14-18 CDS Trophy
Lilica Guanga-Myers
2022 Mia Folk
2021  Erin Nichols
2020  Erin Nichols
2019 Erin Nicholsi
2018  Sarah Piferi
2017 Erin Nichols
2016  Katie Cohee
2015 Erin Melville
2014 Kristyna Lukocova
2013 Kristen Dvorak
2012 Bryce Quinto
2011 Ryley Swanner
2010 Ryley Swanner
2009  Courtney Baine

Best Young Rider 19-21 Equitation Medal

2022

Savannah Ranes
Karianne Kamiyama
Breeanna Kenney
Breeanna Kenney
Jamie Gentz
Anne Cole
Sophie Kaslow
Laurel Kerner
Nicole Houghton
Kymber Malloy
Kymber Malloy
Lauren Thornlow
Solvieg Sager



History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

About the State Trophies...........

Training Level, Junior / Young Rider

Graciela’s Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by

Graciela Schneider of Agoura Hills, California.
Reassigned North Tr Level 15-17 Yrs

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy

Kelli Newton / Coretto

Karolyn Koch / Shannon

Katie Johnson / Urbana

Julia Warter / Clover Creek
Shelby Robinson / Shacira
Ashlyn DeGroot / Osten

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Jennifer McCormick / Donna Luna
Tara Mayers / Customized
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl

Troy Christensen / Casper the Friendly Horse
Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Emily Giammona / Makani

Katie Davidson / Equulea

Cailtin Masiel / Paradox

John Murrey / Oberon

Kelly Pestana / Nadia

Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze

Laura Denenberg / Zytir

Julie Hassel / Decimus

Rachel Gill / Royal Flush

Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'’Alene
Sarah Skinner / Lord of the Rings
Ashlee Armstrong / Waterford
Karen Robinson / Shane

Marissa Muldoon / Jetsetter

Erin Conley / Keltic

Blake Green/Jamaica

Regan Pierce / Aristotle

Bridget Kauffeld / Edison

Sarah Brooks / His Spit-N-Image
Cathy Houghton / Galileo

Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

Juli Dunham / Devil’ s Angel
Dawne Edwards / Sabre

Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Shannon Harland / Tequila Sunrise
Gillian Meitz / Trio

First Level, Junior / Young Rider
The Trip Harting Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989
by Trip Harting of Los Angeles, California to encourage
Juniors to improve their interests not only in Dressage but
riding in general.

Reassigned South 1st Level 17 & under

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Leah Myers / Maverick
McKenna Reid-Storm / Fendi Roma
Natalia Bonavito / Romano
Paige Dobbie / Wonderful Pik
Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition
Emily Tears / Lopaca

Victoria Grape / Marton

Caitlin Zacha / Regato

Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy

Kris Wolfenden / Mowgly
Susann Wesson / Ragtime

Ariel Stern / Raffaelo

Susanna Wesson / Chianti

Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

Dani Judy / Antaeus

Anne Hayes / Beaujolais
Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Rachel Freeman / Lily of the Valley
Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze

Katie Hadden / Loukas

Nicole Diesel / Jamelone

Kim Whippy /Tundra

Maxine Reger / Ribot

Shelley Silverster / Excalibur
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Laura Denenberg / Xenophon
Patricia Poulin / Bentley

Megan Klink /Aufostern
Amanda Nusbaum/RKM Hallany
Charles Pinneo / Mariner

Katie Chapple / Aquila

Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

Cathy Houghton / Galileo
Chelsey Sibley / Athos

Christine Daigle / Firenze
Natalie Ottiger / Lionel

Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby
Victoria Yeager / Colombo

Second Level,Junior / Young Rider

The CDS Los Angeles Chapter's Perpetual Trophy was

rededicated in 1991 by the Los Angeles Chapter, the largest H and H Tack and Feed of Encinitas, California.

chapter of CDS in So. California.
Reassigned South Tr Level 15-17 yrs

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991
1990

1989

Brynna Quillin / Donnerhill P
Kelly Phillips / Ray Ace

Avri Lopez / Corlander Il

Halsie Donaldson / River Dance
Katherine Sievers / Diva

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn, Frances Clow / DonNero
Haley Stern / Nashville
Katherine Blair / Infinity
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime
Julianna Schmidt / Milan

Susan Walker / Kalibre
Susanna Wesson / Chianti

Dani Judy / Anteaus

Kelly Pestana / Elite

John Murrey / Oberon

Alli Agee / Valentino

Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Secret Agent Man
Dani Judy / Calbrook

Kim Whippy / Tundra

Ashley Smith / Sir Hayden
Katie Henderson /The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Nina Klingman / Nimbus
Megan Klink / Aufostern
Stephanie Washburn / Belgium
Lara Spratling/ Classic Touch
Charles Pinneo / Mariner
Emma Boyce / Doc Hollywood
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Chelsey Sibley / Chaam
Chelsey Sibley / Batavia

Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby

Third Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Billy Pilgrim Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by
Darian Nelson-Shapiro of Brentwood, California in loving
memory of Billy Pilgrim, her all around three-day, dressage
and jumping friend for over sixteen years.

Retired

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990
1989

Madeline Hays / Onyx

Ali Roesener / Gathan Alfarvad Z
Brianna Dutton / Tibet

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

Claire Cox / Nirvana

Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman
Kim Dobin / Passion

Bethany Nehse / Laviano
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime
Rachel Gill / Prodigy

Dani Judy / Antaeus

Kelly Pestana / Elite

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il
Ali Bloomberg / Mowgli
Siobhan Byrnes / Sarrotti
Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami
Susanna Wesson / Willow
Karen Robinson / Shane
Ashley Smith / Marlow

Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jill Parsell / Fame

Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Brandy Jones / The Prince
Megan Klink / Aufostern

Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

Lisa Rossi/Gone Special

Cathy Houghton / Galileo
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem
Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

Carilyn Schmitt / Pasha

Fourth Level, Junior / Young Rider

The H and H Tack and Feed Perpetual Trophy donated by

Reassigned South 4th Level

2008 Jamie Pestana / Reaumur
Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara
Jamie Pestana / Ruby Tuesday
Jessica DiCostanzo / Ciano
Ashlyn Degroot / Jasper

Katie Johnson / Meeko

Jamie Pestana / Elite

Roxanne Strahan / Mister A
Ashley Schempp / Mowgli

not presented

Jennifer Dainer / Gable

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il
Stephanie Hamar /J W

Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'Alene
Alycia Mondavi / Heslegards Disney
Tristan Ismay / Le Beau Cheval
Karen Robinson / Shane

Andra Morillas / Angelino

Katie Hoefs / Winergy

Maurine Frey / Ashante

Sarah Brooks / His Spit N Image
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Katie Chapple / Aquila

Stacee Collier / Vosmaer

Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Whitney Penney / Chrystique
Megan Klink / Livingston

Louise Labrucherie/Eminenz
Victoria Weitz / Duvall

Julia Radlick / The Nomad
Becky Mccully / Birch Hill Alexander
Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

Chelsey Sibley / Jean Claude
Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem

FEI YR Level - Young Riders

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

The German Express Perpetual Trophy was donated in

1990 by the German Express, whose tack store was located

in Fairbanks, CA
Retired
2008 Riana Porter / Romax Foldager

Katie Johnson / Millenium

Danielle Casalett / Knock On Wood

Ariel Stern / Rocko 95

Crystalyn Hoffman / Diamo 10

Randi Golde / Koen

Sarah Mason / Celestin

Megan McQueeney / Jasper Ridge

Rachel Gill / Prodigy

not presented

Stephanie Hamar / J-W

not presented

2007
2006
2005
2004

2003

2002  Kim Whippy / Tundra

not presented

Kim Whippy / Tundra
Leahe Webb / Hugo
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Sara Lindbloom / Adjudant
Hayley Hornaday / Major
Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Rya Lahti / Merlins Magic
Katie Hoefs / Picarro
Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / Caruso
Mindy Groth / The Kestral
not presented

Julia Radlick / The Nomad
not presented

Jane Arrasmith / Hi-Fidelity

2001

2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

About The Regional Trophies
Training Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Farnley Syrian Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989
by Trip Harting in memory of his pony who started him in his

love of horses. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider

from the southern region.
Reassigned to South 1st Level 17 & under
2008  Kelli Newton / Coretto
2007 Katie Johnson / Urbana
2006  Shelby Robinson / Shacira
2005 Emily Tears / Lopaca
2004 Tara Mayers / Customized
2003 Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl
2002 Beth Burrill/ Compete to Beat

2001  Katie Davidson / Equulea
2000  John Murrey / Oberon

1999  Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze
1998  Julie Hassel / Decimus

1997  Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D’Alene
1996  Ashlee Armstrong / Waterford
1995 Marissa Muldoon / Jetsetter
1994  Erin Conley / Keltic

1993 Regan Peirce / Aristotle
1992  Cathy Houghton / Galileo
1991  Jennifer Siracusa / Mystery
1990 Dawn Edwards / Sabre

1989  Gillian Meitz / Trio

The CDS Wine Country Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Wine Country Chapter of CDS. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.

Reassigned North 1st Level 14 & Under

2008  Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy

2007  Karolyn Koch / Shannon

2006 Julia Warter / Clover Creek

2005  Ashlyn DeGroot / Osten

2004  Jennifer McCormick / Donna Luna

2003 Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2002 Troy Christensen / Casper the Friendly Horse

2001  Emily Giammona / Makani

2000 Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

1999  Kelly Pestana / Nadia

1998 Laura Denenberg / Zytir

1997  Rachel Gill / Royal Flush

1996  Sarah Skinner / Lord of the Rings

1995  Karen Robinson / Shane

1994  Blake Green / Jamaica

1993  Bridget Kauffeld / Edison

1992  Sarah Brooks / His Spit-N-Image

1991 Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

1989  Shannon Harland / Tequila

First Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Falstaff Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by

Button Baker of Malibu, California in gratitude for all the

patience and rewards that her horse Falstaff showed her

during their relationships. To be awarded to the highest

scoring rider from the southern region.
Retired
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

McKenna Reid-Storm / Fendi Roma
Paige Dobbie / Wonderful Pik
Emily Tears / Lopaca

Caitlin Zacha / Regato

Kris Wolfenden / Mowigly

Ariel Stern / Raffaelo

Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Dani Judy / Antaeus

Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze
Nicole Diesel / Jamelone
Maxine Reger / Ribot

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Patricia Poulin / Bently

Megan Klink /Aufostern
Charles Pinneo / Mariner
Nicole Perry / Materpiece
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Natalie Ottiger / Lionel

Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby

The CDS Napa Valley Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Napa Valley Chapter of CDS. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

Reassigned North 1st Level 14 & Under

2008 Leah Myers / Maverick

2007 Natalia Bonavito / Romano

2006 Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition

2005 Victoria Grape / Marton

2004  Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy

2003 Susann Wesson / Ragtime

2002 Susanna Wesson / Chianti

2001  Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

2000 Anne Hayes / Beaujolais

1999  Rachel Freeman / Lily of the Valley

1998 Katie Hadden / Loukas

1997  Kim Whippy / Tundra

1996  Shelley Silvester / Excalibur

1995 Laura Denenberg / Xenophon

1994  Amanda Nusbaum / RKM Hallany

1993  Katie Chapple / Aquila

1992 Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

1991  Chelsey Sibley / Athos

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

1989  Victoria Yeager / Columbo
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History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

Second Level, Junior / Young Rider
The CDS San Diego Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was
donated in 1990 by the members of the San Diego Chapter
of CDS. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from
the southern region. “It is with great pleasure that the San
Diego Chapter of CDS presents this perpetual award to the
Juniors of the Californai Dressage Society. Since the future
of dressage rests with these dedicated young people, we
hope that the recognition of their accomplishements now
will encourage them to continue and be an inspriation to our
future young riders.”

Status unchanged

2008  Kelly Phillips / Ray Ace

2007 Halsie Donaldson / River Dance

2006 Emily Tears / Lopaca

2005 Haley Stern / Nashville

2004  Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2003  Susan Walker / Kalibre

2002 Dani Judy / Anteaus

2001  John Murrey / Oberon

2000 Heather Wilson / Frontenac

1999  Dani Judy / Calbrook

1998  Ashley Smith / Sir Hayden

1997  Maurine Frey / Ashante

1996  Jessica Gould / Gambo

1995 Megan Klink / Aufostern

1994  Stephanie Washburn / Belgium

1993  Charles Pinneo / Mariner

1992  Christine Daigle / Firenze

1991  Jaime Swenerton / Gerlinde

1990  Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

The CDS Marin Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was donated
in 1990 by the members of the Marin Chapter of CDS. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.
Status unchanged

2008  Brynna Quillin / Donnerhill P

2007  Ari Lopez / Corlander Il

2006 Katherine Sievers / Diva

2005 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn, Frances Clow / DonNero

2004  Katherine Blair / Infinity

2003  Julianna Schmidt / Milan

2002 Susanna Wesson / Chianti

2001  Kelly Pestana / Elite

2000 Alli Agee / Valentino

1999  Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Secret Agent Man

1998  Kim Whippy / Tundra

1997  Katie Henderson / The Prince

1996  Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

1995  Nina Klingman / Nimbus

1994  Lara Spratling / Classic Touch

1993  Emma Boyce / Doc Hollywood

1992  Stacee Collier / Nevada Special

1991  Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Third Level, Juniors / Young Riders
The Mary’s Tack and Feed Perpetual Trophy was donated
in 1990 by Mary’s Tack and Feed of Del Mar, California. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the southern
region.

Status unchanged

2008  Ali Roesener / Gathan Alfarvad Z

2007  Emily Tears / Lopaca

2006 Claire Cox / Nirvana

2005  Kim Dobin / Passion

2004 Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2003 Dani Judy / Antaeus

2002  Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il

2001  Siobhan Byme / Sarrotti

2000 Sussan Wesson / Willow

1999  Ashley Smith / Marlow

1998  Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters

1997 Jill Parsell/ Fame

1996  Jessica Gould / Gambo

1995 Megan Klink / Aufostern

1994  Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

1993  Cathy Houghton / Galileo

1992  Christine Daigle / Firenze

1991  Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

1990  Carilyn Schmitt / Apollos’s Gem

The Franklin Downton Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by Kyra Downton / CDS Sonoma Chapter. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.

Status unchanged

2008 Madeline Hays / Onyx

2007  Brianna Dutton / Tibet

2006 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

2005 Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1989

Bethany Nehse / Laviano
Rachel Gill / Prodigy

Kelly Pestana / Elite

Ali Bloomberg / Mowgi

Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami
Karen Robinson / Shane

Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image
Brandy Jones / The Prince

Lisa Rossi / Gone Special
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

Fourth Level, Junior / Young Rider

The San Diego Sporthorse Farm’s Perpetual Trophy

was donated in 1990 by Landon Emerson of Olivenhain,
California. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from
the southern region.

Retired

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara
Jessica DeCostanzo / Ciano
Katie Johnson / Meeko

Roxanne Strahan / Mister A

not presented

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan 1
Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'Alene
Tristin Ismay / LeBeau Cheval
Andrea Morillas / Angelino
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / J J's Fire
Megan Klink / Livingston

Victoria Weitz / Duvall

Jocelyn Towne / Daddy’s Emmy
Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem
Amber Ludwig / Pizzaz

The Eleanor Langlois Trophy was donated in 1990 by Back
Creek Farms Sporthorses of Sebastopol, California. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern

region.

Status unchanged

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1992
1991
1990

Jamie Pestana / Reaumur

Jamie Pestana / Ruby Tuesday
Ashlyn DeGroot / Jasper

Jamie Pestana / Elite

Ashley Schempp / Mowgli

Jennifer Dainer / Gable

Stephanie Hamar / J W

Alycia Mondavi / Heslegards Disney
Karen Robinson / Shane

Katie Hoefs / Winergy

Sarah Brooks / His Spit N Image
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

Kate Chapple / Aquila

Katie Hoefs / Piccaro

Louise Labrucherie / Eminenz

Julia Radlick / The Nomad

Becky McCully / Birch Hill Alexander
Chelsey Sibley / Jean Claude

FEI Level - Young Riders

The Guenter Seidel Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1990
by Guenter Seidel of Rancho Santa Fe, California. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the southern

region.

Status unchanged

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1992
1991
1990

Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara

Ariel Stern / Rocko 95

Randi Golde / Koen

Megan McQueeney / Jasper Ridge
not presented

not presented

not presented

Leahe Webb / Hugo

Maurine Frey / Ashante

not presented

not presented

Rya Lahti / Merlins Magic
Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / Caruso
Mindy Groth / The Kestral

Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

not presented

Jane Arrasmith / Hi-Fidelity
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The San Francisco Chapter Perpetual Trophy donated in
1992. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the
northern region.

Status unchanged

2008 Samantha Bailey / Linneker

2007 Danielle Casalett / Knock On Wood

2006 Crystalyn Hoffman / Diamo 10

2005 Sarah Mason / Celestin

2004  Rachel Gill / Prodigy

2003  Stephanie Hamar / J-W

2002  Kim Whippy / Tundra

2001  Kim Whippy / Tundra

2000 not presented

1999  Sara Lindbloom / Adjudant

1998 Hayley Hornaday / Major

1997  Katie Hoefs / Picarro

1996 Katie Hoefs / Picarro

1995 - 1993 not presented

1992  Julia Radlick / The Nomad

About the Special Trophies ...
The Major Alvin J. Levy Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by Trip Harting of Los Angeles, California in honor of
Major Alvin J. Levy who dedicated over 47 years of his life
to the encouragement, support and development of young
men as Dean of Men at McDonough School in Owings Mills,
Maryland. To be presented to the highest scoring male rider
of any two consecutive levels at the north & south Jr / Yr
Championships.
Retired
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

not awarded

not awarded

not awarded

Kenny Piquee

not presented

Troy Christensen

Troy Christensen

not presented

Jason Cohn

Mario Bertoli

Andrew Mulkey

not presented

not presented

not presented

Micah Steffek

Charles Pinneo

Mitch Hopewell ~ Earl McFall
Charles Pinneo ~ Casey Aron
Charles Pinneo

Keith Tenzer

The Washington International Horse Show Perpetual
Trophy was donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of
theWashington International Horse Show. To be presented
to the highest scoring rider in the combined classes of the
north & south Junior/Young Rider Championships and
Musical Freestyle at the same level.
Reassigned to North - same award
2008 Shelby Rocerto / Tigger
Rachel Tears / Gryffindor
Brianna Dutton / Tibet
Ariel Stern / Rocko 95
Teri Dosen / La Fiet
Kelli Newton / Lemans
Jessica Banaszak / Mango
Kelli Newton / LeMans
Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Jennifer Dainer / Gable
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Kim Whippy / Tundra
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino /
Alsun’s Rocket
Ashley Schempp / Zeus
Jason Cohn / Royelle
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Alycia Mondavi / Pass the Storm
Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Katie Henderson / The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Katie Hoefs / Picarro
Erin Crampton / llektrik Night
Louise Westoby / Gatsby
Corey Harmon / Eisa
Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic
Nicole Perry / Masterpiece
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999
1998

1997
1996
1995
1994
1992

1991
1990

Bud Muravez Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1998 by

the friends of Bud. To be awarded in two sections to the

highest scoring riders in a Championship Class in Levels:

Training to Second and Third to FEI, north & south.
Reassigned to First thru 4th Levels north and south
2008  Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy (Tr-2nd)

Madeline Hays / Onyx (3rd-FEI)

Kelli Newton (Tr-2nd)

Mackinzie Pooley (3rd-FEI)

Karolyn Koch/Shannon (Tr-2nd)

Brianna Dutton/Tibet (3rd-FEI)

Katie Johnson/Urbana (Tr-2nd)

Emily Tears/Lopaca (3rd-FEI)

Julie Warter / Clover Creek (Tr-2nd)

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn (3rd-FEI)

Emily Tears / Lopaca (Tr-2nd)

Katie Johnson / Meeko (3rd-FEI)

Victoria Grape/Marton (T-2)

Sarah Mason/Celestin (3-FEI)

Emily Tears/Alex Triplebet (T-2)

Kim Dobin/Passion (3-FEI)

Susann Wesson/Ragtime(T-2) and (3-FEI)

Susann Wesson/Ragtime(T-2)

Jennifer Dainer/Gable(34)

Ariel Stern/Raffaelo(T-2)

Dani Judy/Antaeus(3-FEI)

Susanna Wesson/Chianti (T-2)

Kim Whippy/Tundra (3-4)

Beth Burrill/Compete to Beat (T-2)

Ashlee Armstrong/Coeur D’Alene (3-4)

Caitlin Masiel/Paradox (T-2)

Alycia Mondavi/Heslegards Disney (3-41)

Dani Judy / Antaeus (T-2)

Leahe Webb / Hugo (3-4)

Cailtin Masiel / Paradox (T-2)

Karen Robinson 3-41)

Heather Wilson/Frontenac(T-2)

Andrea Morillas/Angelino(3-4)

Dani Judy / Calbrook (T-2)

Ashley Smith / Marlow 3-4)

Alicia Mondavi /Pass the Storm (T-2)

Emma Jackson / D’Armour (3-4)

Nicole Diesel / Jamelone (T-2)

Joleen Elston / Arts & Letters (3-41)

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Batavia

2007

2006

2005

2004
2003

2002

2001

2000

1999
1998

1998

The CDS Sportsmanship Award, a Perpetual Trophy
donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of the CDS
Junior Championships north and south. To be presented
to that person, voted by his/her peers, who exemplifies
the highest degree of good sportsmanship, conduct and
graciousness in the sport of dressage. This person must
be a true ambassador for not only dressage, but for horses
in general.

Status unchanged

2008  Victoria Hendrickson
McKenna Reid-Storm
Stephanie Early
Pomona Chapter Riders
Hannah Pickar, Mia Tobias
Jessica Smyth
Rachel Gill, Sarah Mason
Paige Potter
Ali Bloomberg ~ Team TK Rachel Bingle, Lacy

2007

2006
2005
2004

2003

Stueve, Melody Hicks, Brianne Kaak
Rebecca Smith

Ariel Stern and Ashlee Armstrong
Jasmine Kall

Stacey Groff

Tristan Ismay

Joleen Easton

Kim Whippy

Jessica Julin

Stacee Collier

Julia Radlick

Stephanie Bauer

Jennifer Hoshiyama

Amy Kernan

Terry Arena

Lara Klein

2001
2000

1998
1997
1996
1995
1993
1992

1991

1990
1989

Quadrille Perpetual Trophy was donated by the California
Quadrille Association to the highest scoring quadrille. One
trophy will stay in Northern California and one in Southern
California.
Status unchanged
2008 not presented
2007 Iron to Iron Team -
Melina Behiel /Go For Gold, Jaclyn Vazquez/
Shamy, Gabriella Glumac/Pchelk’as Star,
Parker House/Kodiak



History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

2006
2005

not presented

Alessia Bertilacchi-Green/Ebony Hunter,

Ari Lopez/Buddy Boy

Gabriella Schlesinger-James/Siskiyou Jubilee,
Tara McKenna Polkabla/ Expresso

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Valoche (Int)

Kristen Enedy/Maggie, Mario Bertoli/Keiffer,
Lisa Bauman/Tank Girl, Emily Matulich/Theodore
Valoche (Prim)

India McEvoy/Seamus, Shanti Gauer/
IdenticalCopy

Kristen Enedy/Royal Color, Kelly Schmidt/Kieffer
Millcreek (NV)

Courtney Leonard/Dan The Man,

Jessica Nelson/Corrigan, Owen Schmit/Galahad,

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1998

Danielle Phleger/Quicksilver

The Franklin Downton Trophy was donated in 1989 by
Kyra Downton / CDS Sonoma Chapter. To be awarded to
the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

Status unchanged

2008 Madeline Hays / Onyx

2007  Brianna Dutton / Tibet

2006 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

2005 Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman

2004 Bethany Nehse / Laviano

2003  Rachel Gill / Prodigy

2002 Kelly Pestana / Elite

2001  Ali Bloomberg / Mowlgi

2000 Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami

1999  Karen Robinson / Shane

1998  Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita

1997  Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

1996  Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image

1995 Brandy Jones / The Prince

1994  Lisa Rossi / Gone Special

1993  Stacee Collier / Nevada Special

1989  Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

The Brookside Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1992
by the Walton Family of Walnut, California in honor of Jil
Walton, who was a member of the 1992 Olympic Three Day
Team. To be awarded to the competitor with the highest
overall precentage total in Combined Training Competition
in the north.

Status unchanged

2008 Kelly Loria / Stella De Mayo

2007 not presented

2006 not presented

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Kayla Ross / Sir Borg

not presented

Jackie Midland / Diamond Lil

Heather Levenstone / SS Total Eclypse
Olivia LaGoy Weltz / Santiago

not presented

Elena Flaharty / Sure Thing

Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso
Courtney Leonard / Dan the Man

Kim Goto / Mystikel lllusion

Mali Elfman / Dancing Bear

Meridith Stevens / Well Fanci Me

Meg Horner / Essay

Caroline Weiser-Moriarity / Quicksilver

1997

1996
1995

The Doug Downing Trophy - A special award, in memory
of Doug Downing, will be given to the highest score from the
three Pony Club Classes in the north, sponsored by friends
of Doug Downing.

Status unchanged

2008  Zoe Roberts / Chips O'Rego

2007  Allyson Moreno / Dance All Night

2006 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2005 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2004 Megan Leonard / Larking

2003  Jennifer Dainer / What's It All About

2002 Cassie Lewis / Zandie Dandie Cotton Candie

2001 Heather Hopfensperger / Sable

2000 Francesca Barbera / Robert

1999 Elena Flaharty / Sure Thing

1998 Ashley Ferreira / Every Last Dime

1997  Jackie Bell / Prince Cinnamen

1996  Elizabeth Allbut / Touche

1995  Karen Robinson /Shane

Creswick Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by
Melissa Creswick and Wes Creswick of Clovis, CA To be
presented to the highest scoring rider of a freestyle in the
Northern Junior Championships.
Status unchanged
Shelby Rocerto / Tigger
Ari Lopez / Corlander Il
Teri Dosen / La Fiet
Sarah Mason / Celestin
Maya Dalla Valle / Giorgio
Claire Sweitzer / Rolls Roy
Kim Whippy / Tundra
Ashley Schempp / Zeus
Jason Cohn /Royelle
Alycia Mondavi / Pass the Storm
1998  Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso
Villa Rosa Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Pam
Nelson, to be presented to the high percentage pony in the
Northern Junior Championships.
Status unchanged
2008  Zoe Roberts / Chips O’'Rego
2007 Siena Lum/CR Tack’s Return

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition
Caity Bruttig/Showy

Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy

Camille Kusin / Newbridge

Jaime Pestana / Darby

Jaime Pestana / Darby

Lauren Robinson / Thunder

Leah Thompson / Kirov

Kristen Enedy / Royal Color

Denville Kanani Perpetual Trophy was donated in 2000
by Kris Kalstrom, to be presented to the high percentage
USCTA, Novice in the North.

Status unchanged

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Kelly Loria / Stella De Mayo

Allyson Moreno / Dance All Night

Lucy Villegas / Silver Wings

Talia Goshay / Lira

Ari Lopez / bubby Boy

Holly Stewart/ Carpe Diem

Heather Levenstone / SS Total Eclipse
Jennifer Dainer / Gable

Brittney Woodsmall / Baluis Shancoduff

Parker Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Mr. and
Mrs. Harold Parker, to be presented to the high percentage
pony in the south.

Status unchanged

2008  Zoe Glaser / Junior Tyme

2007  Claire Manhard/Nikay’s Gambler

2006 Paige Dobbie / Kiss Me Kayt

2005 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2004  Kristen Hansen / Cute As A Button

2003  Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl

2002 Kristen Hanson / Cute As A Button

2001  Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

2000 Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

1999  Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

The Melanie Stiers Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1992 by family and friends in loving memory of Melanie.
Her determination and dedication inspired us all. To be
presented to the highest scoring rider in a freestyle in the
south.
Retired
2008
2007
2006

Rachel Tears / Gryffindor
Ariel Stern / Rocko 95
Kelli Newton / Lemans

Margaret Chaquette Bell Memorial Pas de Deux Trophy
was donated in 2001 by Margo Bell Hoagland in memory
of her mother. This is a tribute to the ultimate “Horse Show

2005
2004
2003

Kenny Piquee / Zippos Society Brat
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane

Mom” in the north
Status unchanged

2008
Electric
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

Zoe Roberts / Chips O'Rego - Erin Reidy / Edison

Jamie Pestana/Touche - Samantha Billings/Lauris
Shyloe Carson/Cafe Latte - Jocelyn Ray/Durate
Ari Lopez/Buddy Boy - Tara Pokabla/Expresso
Holly Stewart/Lightening -Brittney Diebert/Artist
Holly Stewart/Lightening -Brittney Diebert/Artist

2001 Olivia LaGoy Weltz/Santiago - Janelle Riddle/Pikersque

Windfarer’s Trophy
Donated in 2008 for Dressage Equitation 13 and under in
the north
by Susan and Alan Lombardi in memory of Susan’s Dutch
Warmblood gelding Windfarer, a treasured partner and
beloved friend for twenty-four years.

Status unchanged

2008

Leah Myers

Equitation High Score Trophy - North

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Leah Myers, Madeline Hays
Madeline Hays, Stephanie Early
Catherine Marshall

Amanda Harlan

Samantha Bailey

Emily Giammona

Ashley Schempp

Chelsea Rashoff
Rachel Freeman

Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Alsun’s Rocket
Cassie Cherry / Landseer

not presented

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Katie Henderson / The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Maurine Frey / Scheherazade

Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Louise Westoby / Gatsby

Corey Harmon / Eisa

Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

not presented

Nicole Perry / Masterpiece

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996
1995

1994
1993
1992

Equitation Awards - South
Dressage Seat 13 & Under
CDS Trophy
2008 Julissa Hoogeveen
2007 Delaney Seeburger
2006 Haley Buckingham
2005 Genay Vaughn
2004  Liz Hillman
Kristen Hansen
Dressage Seat 14-18 Years
CDS Trophy
2008 Melody Hicks
2007 Melody Hicks
2006  Shelby Robinson
2005  Kaitlyn Hennessy
2004  Christine Stephenson
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1 will be able to help:

VOLUNTEERS

Needed Welcomed & Appreciated
If you are not competing and would like to offer your services at the
CDS Championship Show, please let us know your preference and availability.
Glenda McEIroy 818-841-3554 glenda@glenroys.com

____Scribe ____Scoring ____Ring Steward Runner
____ Office __ Setup ____ Awards ____Hospitality
= Name:
|. Phone
Address:
City, State Zip

Wed.

Thurs.

Fri. Sat.

Full Day Volunteers receive
commemorative gift and meal allowance

LOS ANGELES
EQUESTRIAN
CENTER
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CONGRATULATIONS
COMPETITORS
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Dover Saddlery is a proud sponsor of

CDS JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Best of luck to all riders

N 2 B
DOVER| &=

SADDLERY

Visit your local store and shop thousands of products for you and your horse

DoverSaddlery.com

RAAC & SOUTHERN JUNIORS 2024 ~ 23




California Dressage Society www.california-dressage.org
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“Educaﬂon
' "-'~-Recogn|t|on

' "'Amateurs
\m&
Young Riders

S <Tra|ners _

‘Instructors
A BARR o

CDS has
something
for you!! =

California Dressage Society www.california-dressagel.org
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GREA\I' AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUPI usﬁf
 REGION 7 DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS ~

\ I.ICENSED BY UNIT ED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERAT IO“ ﬁlc &
Qualifier for the 2024 US Dressage Finals Presented b_yAdoquaa(
Featuring over $30, 000 in Prize Money from USDF ' ﬁ
mmmmwﬁummw BigDee’:T &

{' 57th ANNUAL CALIFORNIA DRESSAGE
 SOCIETY STATE CHAMPIONSHIP $ HOW

Featuring over $35, 000 in Prize Money

o

SEPTEMBER 26—29,' 2024

Los Angeles Equestrian Center — Burbank;, Californllg‘,

Entries Close and Must be Received by September 2,2024
Recognized by USEF & USDF #317568 Level 4andCDS
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SPEND YOUR
SUMMER WITH HITS

Five great locations, with classes for all levels,
from Olympians to developing horses & riders.

HITS HORSE SHOWS 2024

CULPEPER, VA | CHICAGO, IL | HUDSON VALLEY, NY | MANCHESTER, VT | DEL MAR, CA

KPRSL 13 —SEPTEMBER 29 | MAY 2 —SEPTEMBERIS | MAY 17 — SEPTEMBER 15 | JULY 3 — AUGUST 11 | MY 1 — HOVEMEER 24

HITSSHOWS.COM ﬂ @ ﬂ Visit HITSShows.com for mare infarmation on HITS Hunerflumper and Dressage Evenis


https://www.hitsshows.com/
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